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Foreword
Day 1: - The balance of an estate, Scalextric, Hornby, Bachman and other

boxed trains and Trackside models and a large quantity of railway buildings
and accessories.

Day 2: - We have large collections of Royal Albert lavender & rose, and of
Denby pottery and a wide range of other antiques & bygones are included.
Also a collection of USA early quilts (40) with full family provenance from
Tennessee and Kentucky.

First part of a substantial collection of vintage radios and clocks from the
estate of a lifetime restorer, with original parts and ephemera.

A strong collection of Victorian and later military medals, a substantial
group of antique letter wax seals in a wide range of stone and metals, also of
antique watch keys followed by with a good range of silver watches and
bygones. Lead glass antique windows, early Chinese and religious statues
complete this wide-ranging selection.

Day 3: - Another of our auctions of stamps and postal history concludes this
sale — others are in the course of preparation in either 500 or 1000 lot sales.
Good worldwide interest in them all.

Kind regards
Doicd W Jarmes

Viewing of Auction Lots and Attendance on the day
By appointment only, please call and one of our staff will make your
appointment and which lots you would like to view so we can have them
ready for your arrival, or if you are attending the sale.
We ask that customers wait until 12 noon, July 3" before making post-sale
enquires as information will not be available before that time.

Invoices will be sent out as soon as possible.
Buyer Collects — Where lots are marked ‘Buyer Collects’ we no longer despatch.

Forthcoming Auctions 2024

K X X
Monday 2nd, Tuesday 3rd & Wednesday 4th September

(Day 1: Hornby & Toys. Day 2: Bygones & Day 3: Postal History)

K X K
Tuesday 24" & Wednesday 25" September
(Day 1: Antigues and Bygones & Day 2: Football Memorabilia)
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Ninco Track system, in good condition (some in box), 40+ pieces of
snow and dirt track including props and side rails

Scalextrix Track system (Green track 120 pieces), dismantled
working condition track with side rail extensions

Scalextric Black Hump Tracks (5), 1x CH52 Think Tank boxed 2 x
Humpback Bridges CC248 boxed 1x Goodwood ChicaneC177 Boxed,
assorted Rails and Barriers included Used

Scalextric Track System with 40 tracks (various, 2x Juggernaut
Parmadat Road Train C302 Boxed, Tracks and 2 x Super racing
system CT94JX Cars boxed Unused, various assorted spares Track
and 2 x Hand controls and power supply mostly used

Hornby Scalextric Demolition Derby Quick build .1:32 scale slot
racing. Metal Alien VV White Skull. C1301 new unopened

Corgi OM40506 Feltham Tram Metropolitan (Centre Entrance).
Mint in box.

Corgi Inspector Morse The Remorseful Day 01806. Mint in box.
Lledo Heartbeat Collection VVanguards. Mint in box.

Corgi OM40501 Feltham Tram London Transport. Mint in box.
Corgi Classics ""the Beatles Collection Aec Routemaster Liverpool
Corporation 35006 unused, boxed

Oxford 1:76 Railway Scale Misc. Austin & Morris Miniature Cars
(8). Mint in box.

Oxford 1:76 Railway Scale Misc. Miniature Cars (5). Mint in box.
Oxford 1:76 Railway Scale Misc. Miniature Cars (6). Mint in box.
Oxford 1:76 Railway Scale Misc. Miniature Cars (7). Mint in box.
Oxford 1:76 Railway Scale Misc. Service Cars (8). Mint in box.
Oxford 1:76 Railway Scale Misc. Ice Cream Truck (3) and Tractor
(2). Mint in box.

Classix EM76842 Austin FX3 London Taxi - 2311 Black - with
Wheel Trims (13). Mint in box.

Classix Misc. Cars and Vans (11). Mint in box.

Classix EM76518 Horsebox Twin Axle Olive Green & Cream
Towed by Ford Zodiac (1) and EM76517 Bluebird Dauphine Caravan
Off White & Pale Lilac Towed by Ford Zephyr (2). Mint in box.
Gilbow EFE AEC 2RT2 Class Bus London Transport 34301. Mint
in box.

Gilbow EFE Guy GS Special London Transport 30503 (6). Mint
Bachmann Gandy Dancer. Mint in box.

Corgi Trackside RM2004 Royal Mail Set of 4. Mint in box.

Corgi Trackside Van (2). Pickfords & Royal Mail Mint in box.
Hongwell Cararama Mini Travellers Van and VW Bus Samba.
Mint in box.

Base-Toys LTD Cars (3), Blue, Yellow and Grey. Mint in box. C505,
C601, C701

Hornby Skadale Tarpaulined Cars. Mint in box.

Bachmann 46201 ""HO™ maintenance of Way Vehicles Pickup Truck
w/ Highrailers. Mint in box.

B-T Models DA50 - AEC Ballast Tractor & Drawbar Van Trailer
'BRS Parcels' Circa 1948-1958. Mint in box.
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Corgi Turbos Opel Manta 400. Box not perfect.

Oxford 1:76 Scale Misc. Miniature Cars (10). Mint in box.
Oxford 76SETO05 Land Rover. Mint in box.

Oxford 1:76 Scale Misc. Miniature Cars (8) and 76BSA002 RAC.
Mint in box.

Corgi Campervan and Minic Motorways Green Car. Unboxed.

Editios Atlas Collection "The Greatest Show on Earth” T. Whitelegg

& Sons Super Dodgems Unused Boxed 4 654 107

Editios Atlas Collection "The Greatest Show on Earth" 4 654 104
Harris's' AEC Mammoth and Load unused, boxed

Editios Atlas Collection "The Greatest Show on Earth" 4 654 101
Carters' Foden Generator and Low Loader unused, boxed

Corgi "Vintage Glory of Steam” 80006 Sentinel DG 4 Steam
Wagon with barrels McMullen Brewery 1/50 scale unused, boxed

Hornby GNER " White Rose" divisible Coaches R$!52A 00 Gauge

unused, boxed

Hornby BR 3-car diesel multiple unit class 110 R 369 unused, boxed

Hornby Railways BR Mk1 Composite Coach R445 (2) unused,
boxed

Bachmann Branchline Coaches (5) - 34-330-LNO01, 34-651B-LNO03,
MK1 Suburban Second Brake LMR Blue (2), 34-253-LN03 unused,

boxed

Exclusive First Edition The London Underground Central Line 1959
London Tube Stock Trailer Carriage 80701, Motor Trailer Car 80601

and Driving Carriage D 80501 Driving Carriage A 80401 unused,
boxed
Lledo The Showmans Collection DG 125001 Burrell Showman's

Steam Wagon Scenic Railway (2), DG044031 Scammell 6-Wheeler
Waltzer (2), DG114001 AEC Mammoth Ballast Box with Generator

Load Gladiator (3) unused, boxed

Lledo The Showmans Collection DG112003 Scammell Tractor with

Avrticulated Low Loader and Load-Winston Churchill / Dodgems
unused, boxed

Classix Transport Treasures Twin Pack (5) and Single (15), boxed

Autoscenes Woodland Scenics 1:87 HO Scale models (4)
Oxford Fire misc. unused, boxed

Oxford Automobile Company misc. (23) unused, boxed
Hornby Skale Autos misc. (9) unused, boxed

Bachmann Branch-line Shillingstone Wickham Trolley Hut (3)
unused, boxed

Hornby Skaledale Pill Box (2) unused, boxed

Oxford Commercials misc. (26) unused, boxed

Oxford 1:76 Railway Scale misc. (9) unused, boxed

Gilbow Guy GS Special London Country 30510 unused, boxed
B-T Models A002 - Leyland Beaver Livestock Truck Circa 1955-
1965 unused, boxed

Oxford Die-cast Guards Armoured Division unused, boxed
Oxford Automobile Company Blue/Ermine White Ford Anglia
unused, boxed
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Oxford Commercials misc. (3) unused, boxed

Oxford Military misc, (3) unused, boxed

Lledo Trackside misc. (7) unused, boxed

Oxford Commercials 76 TR003 British Rail Mobile Soil Testing
Laboratory unused, boxed

Lledo Collectibles Trackside DG176002 Leyland 8 Wheel Platform
Lorry London Brick unused, boxed

Oxford Haulage 76 ATKL004 Atkinson 8 Wheel Cattle Truck J
Haydon and Sons unused, boxed

B-T Models A002 - Leyland Beaver Livestock Truck Circa 1955-
1965 unused, boxed

Corgi Z Cars 00502 Ford Zephyr 6 MKI1I unused, boxed

Gilbow EFE A.E.C.R.T London Country 10123 unused, boxed
Oxford Showtime Fowler Steam Roller and Living Wagon
Maroon/Red unused, boxed

Oxford Automobile Company Combine Harvester Red/Cream
76CHV001 unused, boxed

Atlas Collections misc. (4) unused, boxed

Lima Locomotive misc. (5) unused, boxed

Dapol MRC Authentic Scale Model B800 BR Green unused, boxed
Dapol 105 Two Car Transpennine unused, boxed

Gilbow misc. Green Buses (4) unused, boxed

Hornby The Flying Scotsman Carriage (2) Good Condition,
unboxed

Hornby misc. carriages (12) Maroon unused, boxed

Hornby R059 BR Class A3 Loco 'Pretty Polly' Limited Edition
unused, boxed

Hornby R4178B BR 6ft 6in Corridor Brake Coach 'E10077E', Mint
in Box.

Hornby R4179A BR 61ft 6in Corridor 1st Class Coach 'E1120E',
Mint in Box.

Hornby R4196 Coach Pack, 'The Golden Arrow' Coaches, Mint in
Box.

Hornby R228 Pullman 1st Class with Seats, Mint in Box.

Hornby R4468 BR Buffet Coach 'E9131E', Mint in Box.

Hornby Railways R419 BR Ex LNER Sleeping Car, Mint in Box.
Tri-ang Railways R227 Utility Van Maroon, Boxed.

Tri-ang Railways R620 Engineering Dept. Coach, Slight Mark On
Box.

Hornby Railways R410 BR Ex LNER Brake Coach, Mint in Box.
Tri-ang Railways R227 Utility Van Maroon, Boxed.

Hornby Railways R4054 BR Brake Composite Coach (EX-LNER),
Mint in Box.

Hornby Railways R409 BR Ex LNER Composite Coach, Mint in
Box.

Hornby Railways R409 BR Ex LNER Composite Coach, Mint in
Box.

Hornby Railways R319 Class 47 Diesel The Queen Mother, Mint in
Box.
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Hornby R4569 BR (Ex LNER) 61ft 6in Buffet Car E9115E, Mint in

Box.

Hornby R4570 BR (Ex LNER) 61ft 6in Sleeper Car E1210E, Mint in

Box.

Top Link From Hornby R4067 BR Mk 1 Buffet Coach (Eastern
Region, Mint in Box.

Top Link From Hornby R2043 2-8-0 Locomotive WD Class 8F,
Mint in Box.

Top Link From Hornby R2038C BR 4-6-0 Locomotive "Derby
County" Class B17/4 Limited Edition No 31/250, Mint in Box.

Top Link From Hornby R2038D BR 4-6-0 Locomotive "Sheffield
United"” Class B17/4 Limited Edition No 31/250, Mint in Box.

Bachmann 00 Scale 33-925 30- Ton Bogie Bolster Wagon With Steel

Beams B.R. (M) Grey - Diamond Frame, Mint in Box.

TTC 33-528 Tanker Traffic Classics Berry Wiggins 3PC Set, Mint
in Box.

Tri-ang Hornby R342 Car Transorter, Mint in Box.

Corgi Trackside DG198000 Scammell Contractor x2, Trailer and
Cylinder Load - Pickfords, Mint in Box.

Lima Collection 204864A8 Class 47798, Mint in Box.

Lima Collection 204888A8 Class 47799, Mint in Box.

Lledo The Showmans Collection DG110002 Scammell Ballast Box
with Drawbar Trailer and Box Style Load-Superb Jungle, Mint in
Box.

Lledo The Showmans Collection DG123001 AEC Mammoth Ballast

Box with Drawbar Trailer and Load Waltzers, Mint in Box.
Airfix Engine Shed Kit Series 2 (3), Mint in Box.

Bachmann Island Station End 44-067 (2), Mint in Postal Box.
Bachmann Branch-line 150623 36-002 Transformers (2), Mint in
Box.

Hornby SA Skale Autos Misc. Cars, Mint in Box.

Mainline Railways 7 Plank Wagon Colmans Mustard Cat No 37-127,

Mint in Box.

Lledo Trackside DG110004 Scammell Ballast Box with Drawbar
Low Loader And Boat Load - Hill of Botley, Mint in Box.

Hornby Railways R127 Castrol Tank Wagon, Mint in Box.
Tri-ang Railways R227 BR Utility Van, Slight Rip in Box.
LNER Class Al "Flying Scotsman™, Mint Condition.

Hornby R212 4 Wheel Coach (4), Mint in Box.

Hornby R219 - Wheel Coach Caledonian Livery, Mint in Box.
Hornby R670 6 Wheel Van Palethorpes, Slight Damage to Box.
Hornby R125 Twin Silo Wagon, Mint in Box.

Tri-ang Railways R340 Three Containers Wagon, Mint in Box.
Hornby Railways R670 6 Wheel VVan Palethorpes, Mint in Box.
Lledo Trackside DG112007 Scammell with Artic Low Loader and
Transformer Load Fisher Renwick, Mint in Box.

Bachmann 44-067 Art Deco Platform End Building, Mint in Box.
Scenecraft by Bachmann 44-556 Storm Haven Tent, Mint in Box.
Hornby R9639 Great Northern Skale Regis Water Tower, Mint
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Hornby Railways 4 Wheel Coach, Mint in Box.

Dapol LNER Removals Car, Mint in Box.

Hornby R040 'Tildsley' 4 Plank Wagon, Mint in Box.

Tri-ang Hornby R219 Bogie Brick Wagon "London Brick
Company", Mint in Box.

Top Link by Hornby R6090 Vee Tank Wagon, Mint in Box.
Wrenn Railways W5057 Gunpowder Van Black, Mint in Box.
Bachmann Branch-line 37-670X 14T Tank Wagon Lee and Green
LTD BRM Limited Edition, Mint in Box.

GMR "Miles’ Conflat 54337-6, Mint in Box.

Lima Models 30 9058 W, Mint in Box.

Lledo DG012024 Dennis Fire Engine London Fire Brigade, Mint in
Box.

Corgi Trackside DG203003 Bedford CA Van Pickfords, Mint in
Box.

EFE E 11002 Pickfords Removers Van, Mint in Box.

Corgi Trackside DG214001 Thornnycroft Nippy - British Rail
Flatbed, Mint in Box.

EFE Guy GS Special British Rail Ways 30513, Mint in Box.

Lledo Vanguards VA11005 Morris Minor Van, Mint in Box.

Lledo ProMovers Co-op Milk Transport Van, Mint in Box.

Royal Albert Lavender Rose almost complete Dinner Service in
excellent condition, a huge collection including many scarcer pieces.
Comes in 9 boxes, buyer collects. Would suit any Royal Albert
collector

A collection of (42) antique letter wax seal stamps, this vast
collection from the 1800s/1900s includes many examples mounted
with precious stone and metals. Examples with bone, Smokey quarts,
onyx, jasper, pearl etc. Also, many silver, brass and gilt types, one in
the shape of a knight, a birds claw, and two attractive amber coloured
glass types and two 10k gold rings. A stunning collection, also a set of
pins and sealing wax.

A collection of (40) antique watch keys, a huge collection of
Georgian, Victorian and later keys many in silver and some in gold
and have inlaid jewels, knot types worn as fobs, adjustable type, one
in the shape of a revolver.

18ct Gold Ring, thin band, 5 white stones. Total weight 2.5grams
approx. in box.

18ct Gold ring, thin band with five white stones. Approx total
weight 1.2 grams boxed.

An 18ct Gold Ring, thin band, seven cluster style white stones.
Approx 1.4grams total weight in box. Attractive

A 9ct Gold band, total weight approx. 1.6grams

9ct Gold band hallmarked for Birmingham and maker 'JS' within a
shield, with a safety clasp. Approx. weight 4.5grams

Cameo brooches, two good looking small cameo brooches with silver
mounts

9ct Gold ring with single hard stone possibly tourmaline. Total
weight approx. 2.3grams
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Ladies 9ct cased gold wristwatch in good working order. Needs a
clean, thin leather strap and has a charming looking dial. Early 20th
century in box

Silver pocket watch chain, approx. 36grams. Hallmarked
Birmingham 1923 with silver fob.

Victorian picture lockets (9), three with portraits. Nice lot

Pocket watches - six none of which are in working condition. Two
are silver cased, one Hallmarked London, another French (6)
Objects D'Art pocket watch chain fobs, five surmounted with semi-
precious stones

Objects D'Art semi-precious stones (10). Two mounted, two with
rolled gold.

Cigarette cases, three vintage white metal cases and one well used
lighter.

Antique 19th C. Victorian 5 Song Swiss Cylinder wind up music
box, made by L.H. Meyer, 6 George Street, Manchester, with paper
label on the bottom. Sadly, in need of restoration.

Vibrio Tool Engraver Burgess vintage with wooden Box
attachments, not complete and not in tested

Bell And Howell Autoload Focus-Matic Super 8 Model 491 in
leather carry case

Britains 18" Heavy Howitzer No.2 [1266] - Mounted on Tractor
Wheels for Field Operations [1917 version], comprising: 18" Heavy
Howitzer with base Plate, (4) spring activated cartridges and shells
and in fumed metal finish. In original box, some wear and the
elevation rod mount on the gun has been detached. An excellent
model field howitzer.

A small collection in Whitman blue folders, 3d silver, Farthings,
Victoria to KGV, also Victoria 1ds and 1/2ds loose

Cigarette Card collection - Military Theme Incl Wills 1915
Recruiting Posters set of 12, Wills Military Motors set of 50, Wills
1917 Military Motors set of 50, Wills Allied Army Leaders, Players
Victoria Cross set (1914) etc. Cat £300+

Vintage Snoopie non fall battery operated toy (Amico-Japan), "Will
not fall off table", action packet nose lights up. Very good condition
with original box, box has some faults. Scarce

My Little Pony Stable and Ten 'Pony’ toys and a range of trophy
room accessories etc. Used but very suitable for a young child
Scalextric graveyard lot but with small cars, soundtrack, controls,
powerpack and transformer, trackside buildings, boxed tunnel jump
and two boxed packs of 15" straight track. A mass of spare parts,
tyres, etc., etc.

Corgi Die Cast Model cars (27) mint and boxed, also a small range
of racing cars and vans, Corgi and other play worn. (8) Housed inside
a small wicker picnic basket.

Pokémon 1998 4" plush toys 'Pocket Monsters' produced by Bandai
in boxes, five including Horsea, Caterpie, Gengar, Psyduck and
Poliwag. All in excellent condition
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Samurai Pizza cats 1991 - General Catton plastic figure produced by
Bandai. In excellent boxed condition. Around only 10 of 52 episodes
were shown on ITV in the mid-1990s.

Akira Kaneda's Bike Action Figure, produced by McFarlane 2000.
Unboxed but in good condition.

Mini Shogun Warriors Vintage 80's Pencil Toppers (5) and Robo
Machine MR-18 metal and plastic transforming robot toy from 1983
(AKA Gobots) in fair condition.

Dx Daimos (Tranzer) GA-85 deluxe metal and plastic tall
transforming robot toy approx. 10inch, typically from 1979 unboxed
but in good played with condition. Includes 2 hook swords, 1 straight
sword, 1 car, trident, two missiles and one sword handle. Missing its
whip, second car, second straight sword, second hard, second-hand
yellow sword handle and two missile launcher springs. A scarce
collectable toy with accessories

Miniature Portrait pendant 3x4cm of a male in 1770s Military
uniform, watercolour on porcelain with gilt brass mount

Miniature Portrait brooch 2.5x3cm Sea scape brooch. Painted on
porcelain, unusual subject depicting a French 18th century Naval
vessel at sail. Oval shape with brass fitting

Miniature Portrait brooch 2.5cm with round white metal frame
having inset pearls, hand painted on porcelain, 18th century lady.
Miniature Portrait Brooch 4x5cm oval brooch with portrait of a
19th century lady dressed in a white gown, enamel on porcelain with
brass mount.

Miniature Portrait Brooch/box 3x3.5¢cm hand painted on porcelain.
Damaged yellow metal frame and fractured glass back panel, the
portrait of a young lady in classical style typical of the 18th century.
Miniature Portrait Brooch, 19th Century with two young ladies in
Germanic dress. Enamel on porcelain with gilt rectangular frame
Miniature 19th century Portraits and very attractive rural scene, two
water colour on card with oval mounts, one enamel on porcelain in
mount and two enamel on porcelain without mounts. A very attractive
group. Some wear and one has a fracture to the glass.

Silver Vanity ware 1917 Birmingham silver handled nail cleaner and
cuticle pusher. Total length 12cm each.

Birmingham 1910 Silver Handled hair curlers. Total length 23cm
Edwardian 18cm long hair irons/curlers, circa 1910. Wooden
handles in MCE order

Hair Curlers 1914, Birmingham silver handled and 18cm in length
Button Hook 1902 Birmingham with silver handle. Total length 17cm
Button Hook 1907 Chester Silver Handled and total length 10cm
Button Hook 1908 Birmingham, silver handled with total length of
7.5cm. A sweet little object

Button Hook 1912 Birmingham, silver handled with total length of
17cm.

Silverware including sugar tongs 15th cm in length, 1916
Birmingham silver handled button hook 16¢cm in length and a 13cm
butter knife which is electro-plated
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Toys and Games - Travel Scrabble de Luxe, hard green zip up case.
Vintage Oriental novelty wooden Cigarette dispenser, a beautiful
inlaid box with a scene of a sailing boat on a lake in front of a
mountain, and very ornate side panels. The box has a mechanical
mechanism in which the lid lifts and a cigarette is dispensed from
inside. Good for any tobacciana collector.

Vintage Pecking Bird novelty cigarette box, made in the 1950s/60s it
has a very ornate design in which the bird stoops down and picks up a
cigarette which slides out of a draw. Good for any tobacciana
collector.

VINTAGE BUSH PORTABLE TRANSISTOR RADIO DAC
90A. A Bush DAC 90A portable transistor radio, released in 1950.
This is the more expensive version of Bush's most sought-after and
collectable vintage radio, housed as it is in an cream Bakelite case
rather than the cheaper walnut version. Excellent condition.
VINTAGE BUSH PORTABLE TRANSISTOR RADIO TR 82C.
A Bush TR 82C two-band battery portable transistor radio. The first
all transistor radio built by Bush in a cream case with silver trim,
released May 1959. Excellent condition.

VINTAGE 'ULTRA ELECTRIC' 201 VALVE RADIO. A vintage
tabletop valve radio from the 1930s, made by British company Ultra
Electrics. Attractive wooden casing with a glass tuning window, short,
medium and long waveband selector, 240V mains connector. Spares
or repair.

VINTAGE BUSH VHF-71 BAKELITE RADIO. A vintage Bush
valve radio from 1958 in an attractive dark brown Bakelite case.
Classic, compact post-war design, in beautiful condition, clean and
showing very little sign of wear.

VINTAGE BUSH SW-43 TABLETOP RADIO. A vintage Bush
tabletop 'all-wave' radio from 1937. Attractive wooden case and
woven speaker grill, external wire tuning selector. Nice Deco styling,
very little sign of wear.

VINTAGE PYE TABLETOP AC RADIO RECEIVER. A vintage
Pye AM/FM/Long Wave AC radio receiver from 1955 in an attractive
light wooden case with 9 valves plus rectifier and tuning indicator and
6.5 W power output from a push-pull amplifier with 4 loudspeakers.
Excellent condition.

VINTAGE '"MASTERADIO® TABLETOP RECEIVER. Masteradio
Sandown Sapphire D121, table receiver, in moulded bakelite case with
a yellow speaker cloth grille, three bakelite control knobs, tuning scale
on the front face, receives LW and MW, circa 1958. very good
condition but lacks rear cover plate.

VINTAGE PHILIPS BAKELITE RADIO. A vintage tabletop
Philips 431A-15 long/medium/short wave tabletop receiver in a faux-
walnut bakelite casing. Four bakelite control knobs and cloth-covered
front speaker grill. Generally, very good condition but with some
minor wear to clear plastic tuning display.

£5-£10
£15-£25

£15-£25

£60 - £80

£25-£35

£40 - £60

£45 - £55

£40 - £60

£60 - £80

£30 - £40

£30 - £40
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VINTAGE BUSH RADIO RECEIVER. A vintage Bush DAC 90A
tabletop receiver. Classic 1950s design in faux-walnut bakelite with
glass tuning display and round woven speaker grill. No mains lead,
but excellent cosmetic condition, except for some minor damage to
back plate.

VINTAGE PHILIPS BAKELITE RADIO. A very early bakelite
radio. 1940s Art Deco design Philips 209U 'mini' model in dark brown
bakelite with exterior glass tuning display and woven speaker grill,
long/medium/short wave.

VINTAGE BUSH BAKELITE RADIO. A vintage 1950 Bush
DAC-10 radio in two-tone bakelite with glass tuning display and
push-button band control. Classic retro 1950s design classic.
VINTAGE RGD RADIO RECEIVER. A vintage RGD AC tabletop
radio receiver circa 1958. Housed in an attractive wooden casing with
a metal speaker grill, bakelite fascia and control buttons.
Long/medium wave/VHF. Some very minor superficial damage to
housing, otherwise excellent condition.

VINTAGE BUSH RADIO RECEIVER. A vintage Bush VHF 64
AC mains four band AM/FM table radio housed in an attractive
wooden Deco cabinet and woven speaker grill, covering LW, SW and
VHF bands. Bakelite push buttons for waveband and gramophone
selection, separate bass and treble tone controls, magic eye and three
internal loudspeakers. A few minor superficial scratches to cabinet,
VINTAGE PYE RADIO RECEIVER. A vintage Pye FenMan Il
tabletop LW/MW/FM radio receiver in an attractive walnut veneered
casing. Released in 1957, the Fenman 11 is the 'luxury' ten-valve
version of Pye's popular family radio receiver with tuning and control
knobs, woven speaker grill, glass tuning plate and ‘'magic eye'
indicator. Excellent condition.

VINTAGE EKCO TABLETOP RADIO. A vintage WWII tabletop
radio receiver built by E.K. Cole & Company of Southend. Features
motor-driven tuning, walnut veneer casing, original cloth speaker grill
and bakelite surround and control knobs. Tuning display and bakelite
control panel with ten preset buttons are all in perfect condition, but
there is some slight scratching to veneer casing on top and sides.
RETRO 1970s MARCONI RADIO. A 1970s 'Marconiphone'
battery operated portable transistor radio, with black and grey fascia,
top tuning plate and silvered control buttons for LW/MW/FM bands.
Classic 70s design with tone knob and speaker output. Some damage
to plastic casing.

RETRO 1970s ROBERTS RADIO. A Roberts 'RIC 2" integrated
circuit transistor radio from the 1970s. Battery operated, two-band,
LW/MW with top tuning. Both volume and tuning knobs have
snapped off, so sold for spares/repair.

RETRO 1960s FIDELITY TAPE RECORDER. A Fidelity ‘Argyle
Minor' reel-to-reel tape player/recorder from the 1960s. Single speed,
recording level and tone knobs, internal speaker, gram inputs and
'magic eye' indicator. Drive motor in working order. Sturdy ‘woven'
effect carrying case.

£40 - £60

£25-£30

£60-£70

£90 - £100

£65 - £75

£65-£75

£60 - £70

£15-£20

£5-£10

£15-£25
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BOX OF SPARE PARTS FOR GOLDRING RECORD
PLAYERS. Parts for two Golding record decks; one Sony 5011
system complete with inner workings, turntable and arm but no
playing head or cartridge. One Goldring GL 75 deck with wooden
casing, metal frame, motor, control arms and fixings, but no arm or
turntable.

An AVO Meter model 3, some wear to the body but in good
condition for age. This model was introduced in 1932 and later
replaced with more accurate models ranging up to the Mk 8. Buyer
collects

Taylor 110C Valve Capacitance Resistance Bridge, Vintage with
‘Magic Eye’ Tuning (Untested). An excellent piece from the 1950s in
very good condition. Buyer collects

Roberts RT22 AM/FM Transistor Radio, made in the 1970s with
brown leather front and back with wood side panels. In good condition
(Untested). Buyer collects

Beolit 609FM Danish Transistor Radio, made in the 1960s by
Bang & Olufsen (B&O); Struer. It has been restored but in good
condition for its age. (Untested) Buyer collects

Roberts Model R500 portable transistor radio takes two 9v
batteries, with plastic/leather case. In good condition (Untested).
Dansette Chorister Bandspread 1960s Transistor Radio, with light
blue case and a chromed plastic finish. In good condition but missing
its front knob on the dial. (Untested). Buyer collects

Murphy Transistor 8 B815 Portable Radio, made in the 1960s with
a black, white and chromed plastic body. In good condition (Untested)
Dansette 222 1960s Transistor Portable Radio, made in the 1960s.
In good condition (Untested)

KB Starlight Rhapsody portable transistor radio, made in the 1960s
with a blue and chromed plastic body. In good condition (Untested)
Fidelity Rad 11 transistor radio MW LW, made in the 1960s.
(Untested). Buyer collects

Grundig Yacht-boy portable transistor radio, made in the 1960s by
Grundig (Radio-Vertrieb, RVF, Radiowerke) in good condition.
(Untested). Buyer collects

English radio model ""U245" manufactured by Ecko Southend-on-
Sea in the 1950s, red plastic body and in good condition. (Untested).
Buyer collects

Murphy U572 1960s Tube Radio with red and white bakelite, in
very good condition. (Untested) Buyer collects

Hacker Mayflower RV14 Radio, this radio has been restored and in
good condition. (Untested) Buyer collects

Murphy A372, 1950s valve radio, with bakelite case. this radio has
been restored and in good condition. (Untested) Buyer collects

Bush Dac90a 1940s valve radio, good bakelite body and restored
condition. (Untested) Buyer collects

Pilot Little Maestro, 1940s Art Deco Walnut Cased Two band Radio,
in good condition, no plug. (Untested) Buyer collects

£15-£25

£15-£25

£15-£25

£20 - £30

£15-£25

£10 - £20

£10 - £20

£20 - £30

£15-£20

£30 - £40

£20 - £30

£20 - £30

£30 - £40

£25-£30

£25-£30

£30 - £40

£20 - £30

£20 - £30
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PYE RECORD PLAYER IN WOODEN CASE. A vintage Pye
‘Black Box' portable gramophone with Monarch record changer
playing deck, ¢.1955. Both the classic record player and wooden
casing are in excellent condition. Player works perfectly, but no sound
from loudspeaker, possibly just a loose connection.

EKCO VINTAGE TABLETOP RECEIVER. A vintage Ekco
R.C.23 tabletop radio receiver. Dating from 1933, this family radio set
was one of the first to have a casing made from bakelite plastic rather
than the more expensive wood.

VINTAGE PYE RADIO RECEIVER. A vintage Pye FenMan Il
tabletop LW/MW/FM radio receiver in an attractive walnut veneered
casing. Released in 1957, the Fenman 11 is the 'luxury' ten-valve
version of Pye's popular family radio receiver with tuning and control
knobs, woven speaker grill, glass tuning plate and 'magic eye'
indicator. Very good condition.

RADIO FROM A WW2 LANCASTER BOMBER. A WW2
Marconi R1155 receiver from a Lancaster bomber, including special
circuitry for direction finding. Sold as army surplus after the end of
the Second World War. As well as the receiver there is a separate
power supply and audio amplifier. Excellent condition.

PHILIPS 4-TRACK REEL-TO-REEL TAPE RECORDER. A
1960s Philips Maestro 4307 model 4-track reel-to-reel tape recorder
with lid. Permanent Magnet Dynamic moving coil elliptical
loudspeaker. In excellent condition.

VINTAGE HMV PORTABLE GRAMOPHONE. A vintage
portable wind-up gramophone by His Master's Voice, circa 1931. In
excellent condition throughout, comes complete with locking key,
winding handle and instruction booklet.

VINTAGE COLUMBIA PORTABLE GRAMOPHONE. A
beautiful vintage Columbia "Viva-Tonal" Grafonola Model 201
portable wind-up gramophone, circa 1920s, made by Barr Cochrane.
Excellent condition throughout.

VINTAGE MAY-FAIR PORTABLE GRAMOPHONE. A vintage
1920s '‘May-Fair Deluxe' portable wind-up gramophone in carry case.
Circa 1920s. 201 model equivalent, with spare needles. In fairly good
condition throughout, some rust on metal components. Working
condition.

VINTAGE PHILCO 'HIPPO' RADIO RECEIVER. Extremely
rare Philco 46-460 radio receiver, popularly known as the 'Hippo' on
its release in 1948. Cream and walnut bakelite in a distinctive design,
highly collectible. Still has original backplate with 'Philco’
manufacturers label. Some wear to case, but in overall good condition.
RETRO 1970S RADIO RECEIVER. A Grundig Satellit 2100
LW/MW/SW/FM radio receiver, manufactured in Germany between
1976-1979. Separate tuning displays for each waveband, independent
bass and treble controls, battery life indicator.50 Generally very good
condition, although one small band switch and arial missing.

£30 - £40

£40 - £60

£40 - £60

£200 - £300

£80 - £100

£100 - £150

£100 - £150

£25-£30

£80 - £120

£50 - £60
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PROFESSIONAL HITACHI OSCILLOSCOPE. A Hitachi V-525
professional, portable dual-channel oscilloscope with a wide band
with of DC to 50 MHz Large, 6" screen and DC offset. Manufactured
by Hitachi Denshi in Japan. Sold as seen.

AMPLIFIER LOUDSPEAKER UNIT. A Hacker Amplifier
Loudspeaker Unit Type AL 42, with valve amplifier and speaker. AC
mains, table model, two tone grey rexine covered wooden case. Circa
1969. Excellent condition.

British Military Print - A memento of The Formation of the 3rd
Battalion (The Scots Guards) and Presentation of the Colours by H.M.
King Edward VII May 24th 1901", with "Muster Roll of Officers,
Non-Commissioned Officers and Men", this poster was made by
Sergeant Hicks 24/05/1901 and is in excellent condition and presented
in commemoration of the Battalions service and creation during the
Boer War. It is hand coloured and would make an excellent edition for
any Scots Guards collector. This poster is framed and glazed and
would require a courier to pick or it can be removed from the frame
for postage.

British Fairbairn-Sykes Dagger, fairly worn and the handle has been
replaced. A fair example of this commando dagger

British WWI1 Booklet - The Battle of Egypt: The Official Record
in Pictures and Map, published by the Ministry of Information, The
War Office; First Edition (1 Jan. 1943). In very good condition.
British WWI11 Booklet - Combined Operations 1940-1942, published
by The Ministry of Information. In fair condition with rusty staples.
British WWI11 Booklet - The Battle of Britain August-October 1940,
published by His Majesty's Stationery Office, London. In good
condition with rusty staples.

British WWII Booklet - His Majesty's Minesweepers, published
1943 by H.M. Stationery Office

South African WW2 Commonwealth court mounted Medal bar to
310422 N.R.A Pedlar including The 1939-45 Star, The Africa Star,
The Italy Star, The Defence Medal, The 1939-45 War Medal and
Africa Service Medal. With two South African Artillery cap badges
and ribbon bar.

British WWI11 Booklet - The Silver Fleet, published by His Majesty's
Stationery Office 1943

British WWI11 Booklet - Merchantmen at War - The Official Story
of the Merchant Navy: 1939-1944. Prepared for the Ministry of War
Transport by the Ministry of Information. Published by His Majesty's
Stationery Office.

British WWI11 Booklet - East of Malta West of Suez. The Admiralty
Account of the Naval War in the Eastern Mediterranean: September
1939 to March 1941. Published by His Majesty's Stationery Office.
British WWI11 Booklet - Front Line 1940-1941 The Official Story of
the Civil Defence of Britain. Published 1942 by His Majesty's
Stationery Office

British WWII Publication - The Daily Express War Map of Europe,
1939 or 1940 Edition, in good condition. Scarce

£80 - £100

£20 - £40

£60 - £80

£30 - £40

£5-£10

£5-£10

£5-£10

£5-£10

£60 - £80

£5-£10

£5-£10

£5-£10

£5-£10

£20 - £30
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British WWI11 Publication - The Daily Express War Map of Europe,
1939 or 1940 Edition in original envelope of purchase, in good
condition. Scarce

A portrait of H.M. Queen Elizabeth dated 1981 which has been
signed, an excellent signature for Royalty collectors from the late
Queen.

British WWI11 1940 Diary, a Dutch diary which details all of the
Plays and Opera listings and visits in London and elsewhere at the
start, and then has a great deal of information following the RAF with
planes shot down and lost and times when Air Raid Sirens began
during the night. An incredible amount of history held inside this
small diary

British General Service Medal 1918-62 with N.W. Persia clasp,
named to: 17551/2 RFMN Dhanbahadur Gurung 1-2 Gurkha Rifles.
British General Service Medal 1918-62 with Kurdistan clasp named
to: B Arber Than Sing 1-3 Gurkha Rifles

British General Service Medal 1918-62 with Iraq clasp named to:
Pte. E. Bennett Northumberland Fusiliers.

British General Service Medal 1918-62 with Palestine 1945-48 clasp
to: 2315920 A.C.11 R.J. Daynes R.A.F.

British General Service Medal 1918-62 with Malaya clasp to:
21132244 RFN Khardhoj Gurung 2nd Gurkha Rifles

British General Service Medal 1918-62 with Malay Peninsula clasp
named to: 21151522 Spr. Jiwantabahadur Rana Gurkha Engineers
British General Service Medal 1918-62 with S.E. Asia 1945-46
named to: 64722 L/NK Teknarain Newar 3/5th Royal Gurkha Rifles
British General Service Medal 1918-62 with Arabian Peninsula
named to: Pte. Spence Northampton Regiment

British General Service Medal Pair 1918-62 with Cyprus clasp and
1962-2007 with Borneo clasp named to: 22972908 BDR. F. Tibbett
Royal Artillery

British General Service Medal 1962-2007 with Northern Ireland
clasp to Spr Malynch Royal Engineers. An official replacement.
British Territorial Force Efficiency Medal (Edward VI type)
named to: 242 Pte C.W. Wright 5th Battalion Norfolk Regiment
British Territorial Force Efficiency Medal (George V type (A))
named to: 265026 Sjt H.S. Holsworth 6th Battalion Norfolk Regiment
British Territorial Force Efficiency Medal with Territorial bar
(George V, type A) named to: 5765643 Cpl. E.S. Syder. 4th Royal
Norfolk Regiment

British Territorial Force Efficiency Medal (George VI (Aa)) with
Territorial bar named to: 4454734 Pte. N. Atkinson. Durham Light
Infantry

British Territorial Force Efficiency Medal (EIIR A) with Territorial
bar named to: 22518442 Pte. E.A Jeffs. Special Constabulary

British 1845 Sutlej Medal, reverse ‘Aliwal 1846', unnamed glazed
silver specimen, good fine.

British 1845 Sutlej Medal, reverse 'Sobraon', named to: Stevenson
Smith 9th Lancers. [Ex Clive Dennett]

£20 - £30

£80 - £120

£15-£25

£100 - £120

£100 - £120

£100 - £120

£80 - £100

£80 - £100

£80 - £100

£100 - £150

£80 - £100

£150 - £200

£70 - £100

£140 - £160

£80 - £120

£80 - £120

£75 - £80

£80 - £120

£350 - £400

£450 - £550
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British Order of St John Trio including the Order of St John, The
Defence Medal and Service Medal of the Order of St John with 5-year
bar (second type) named to Pte J.S. Davies, Priory of Wales. [Ex Clive
Dennett with original receipt]

Canadian Volunteer Service Medal with Hong Kong clasp,
unnamed as issued.

British Commonwealth issued WWII India Service Medal

British India General Service Medal with Afghanistan N.W.F. 1919
(North West Frontier) clasp named to: 1269 H. Webber. S.W.
Borderers

Multinational Force and Observers Medals, unnamed as issued
British OBE (George V 1st Type)

British Military Medal (George V uncrowned head), the naming has
been erased.

British WWI Pair including War Medal and Royal Naval Long
Service and Good Conduct Medal (George V 1910-1920 Swivel type)
named to 136761 W. A. Kiddell C.P.O. R.N. The script on the Lond
Service reading: W.A. Kiddell Commd BoatN, H.M. Coast Guard.
British WWI Pair including War Medal and Victory Medal named
to; 6500A E.W. Bullen P.O. R.N.R

British South Africa Medal Trio including MBE, South Africa
Medal with 1879 clasp and Boer War Medal with five clasps 'South
Africa 1901, Transvaal, Driefontein, Paardeberg & Modder River'
named to: 1788 Serjeant Major Richard Charles Williamson 91st Foot
- 1st Bn Argyll & Sutherland Highlanders. He served in the Battle of
Gingindlovu 2nd April 1879 (Zulu War), he was later promoted
through the Ranks and on the 7th of July 1897 he was Commissioned
and became Lieutenant & Quartermaster of the 1st Bn A&S
Highlanders, later getting a M.1.D., on the 10th Sept 1901, he was then
promoted to Capt on the 27th Sept 1901. Having retired in 1908 he
was recalled as Recruiting Officer during WWI serving as a Major and
on the 7th Jan 1918 he was awarded the MBE for his services in the
Greenock Sub Area. It comes with a photograph and short history of
his illustrious service in Africa and later WWI.

Indian Army 130th Prince of Wales's Own Baluchis Bi-metal
Shoulder Title - marked on the reverse with maker's details - J H
Johnson & Co, Aligarh

Italian WWI/WWII Helmet plate badge for the 80th Royal Infantry
Regiment (Brigade "Roma"), in bronze with red enamel and split pin
fitting (one missing)

Port of London Authority Police Helmet Badge, black gilding-
metal, complete with three lug fittings on the reverse.

British Commonwealth WWI New Zealand 6th Mounted Rifles
(Manawatu) Regiment Cap Badge, gilding metal with lugs, missing
the 'T'

British Commonwealth South Africa Natal Mounted Rifles Helmet
Badge with King’s Crown, bronzed brass with three lugs

British Victorian 1st (Carlisle) Cumberland Rifle VVolunteer Corps
Glengarry Forage cap badge ¢.1860-87. White-metal with two lugs

£100 - £120

£30 - £40
£10 - £15
£100 - £150

£15-£20
£200 - £250
£180 - £220

£100 - £120

£60 - £80

£2500 -
£3000

£30 - £40

£30 - £40

£40 - £60

£15-£25

£20 - £30

£30 - £40
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British Commonwealth 5th Canadian Railway Troops WWI C.E.F.
Cap Badge, with makers mark on the back 'G&S, Co, 112 Regent St
W." In gilding-metal with two lugs. Scarce

British WWI Nottinghamshire VVolunteer Rifles (Robin Hood), Scarce
king's crown blackened white metal field service cap badge with two
loops to the reverse. A curled bugle horn above the title scroll, ‘Robin
Hood Rifles' with red backing material.

British 1941 dated S. Davall & Sons Ltd., Enfield Chime mantel
clock with silver placard on the front with the inscription "Presented
to Miss Yvonne Hackett. By the Staff of Vickers Armstrong Ltd., on
the occasion of her marriage July 1941" with round silvered dial and
chapter ring, chrome plated bezel in an oak arch-top case. 5
underslung hammers acting on 5 rod gongs. With original Davall &
Sons label on the door. In good working condition. Buyer collects
British made 1930s Enfield Chime mantle clock, made by the
Enfield Clock Co., London. Serial number P-K5A-1 with round
silvered dial and chapter ring, chrome plated bezel in an oak arch-top
case. 4 underslung hammers acting on 4 rod gongs. Buyer collects
British made 1930s Cox & Son., Great Yarmouth Chiming Mantel
clock, with German FHS (Franz Hermle Sohn) 15cm/178.28 bpm
movement. Needs to be serviced but in fair condition and still
working. Buyer collects

British made 1930s Smiths (English Clocks Ltd) Art Deco Enfield
chime mantel clock, light oak body with chromed dial. Needs to be
serviced. Buyer collects

British made 1950 Smiths Bakelite Enfield chime mantel clock, in
very good condition. Buyer collects

German early 20th century 8 day cased mantle clock, made by
H.A.C., Wurttemberg C.1900. In good condition. Buyer collects
British made Westminster chime mantle clock. Maker in the inside
door '3536'. In good working order. Buyer collects

British 1930s Art Deco style Enfield chime clock, single hammer
struck gone 14-day mechanism made by German maker 'FHT". Lovely
burr walnut veneer on the front with chromed and brass face.

British made 1940s Smiths (English Clocks Ltd) Art Deco Enfield
chime mantel clock, with oak body and brass face, single chime gong.
Buyer collects

British made 1940s Enfield chime clock, floral design with white
metal face. Single chime gong Floral relief on the body.

German made 1930s Mantel clock made by Guetenbacher
Uhrenfabrik (from Charles-Herbert Schatz), located in Glitenbach.
Excellent 5 gong chime clock.

American Ansonia 8 day Mantel Clock made in 1880 New York,
not in working condition.

Dubros All British Clock - 1930s Dupontic Mantle clock with
Enfield chime, complete with pendulum. In very good condition with
original paper label inside.

British 1930s Enfield Dupontic Chiming 8-day Mantel Clock. In
very good condition, excellent period style with brass feet

£60 - £80

£30 - £40

£40 - £60

£40 - £60

£20 - £30

£10 - £20

£30 - £40

£15-£20

£5-£10

£15-£20

£10 - £20

£10 - £15

£10 - £15

£30 - £40

£10 - £15

£10 - £20




665

666

667

668

669

670

671

672

673

674

675

676

677

678
679

680

681

German Junghans 1940s 8-day chiming clock in very good
condition.

French Marble Chiming Mantel Clock, made in the 1880s,
contrasting slate and marble case and perfect enamelled dial. Some
wear to the stone body but an attractive clock.

Pocket watch Swiss Superior Railway Timekeeper made in the late
19th century, brass plated body, not in working order but an attractive
piece.

Silver Swiss Pocket watch made in the late 19th century, Silver 0.935
Watch Case with the three Bears office mark for Bienne. The three
bears indicate it was made for export to Britain.

Silver British key wound 8-day Pocket watch made in 1913 by
James McKnight, Case maker, Norfolk Street, Coventry and the ring
made by Charles Horner, Mile Cross, Halifax & Frederick Street,
Birmingham. In working condition, an excellent time piece.

Swiss made Summit Lever pocket watch, early 20th century with
white metal case, and sold by Cox & Son of Great Yarmouth. Good
working condition

Silver British key wound 8-day Pocket watch, case made 1910 by
The Lancashire Watch Co., Ltd (Thomas Peter Hewitt), sold by W.E.
Watts & Co. Ltd., Whitminster Works

Swiss made Pocket Watches - one in white metal case imported to
Britain and sold by John White of Teddington in good condition and
another Swiss made white metal cased watch which is in poor
condition with damage to the dial and warping to the case.

Swiss made Pocket Watch, late 19th Century fine with silver case
and sold by Cook & Burchett of 72.73 & 130 Oxford St.

Swiss gold plated lever hunter pocket watch, 15 jewel movement,
hinged cuvette, within a plain Star Dennison case. Some scuffing to
the body but in good condition.

Lighters - A collection of (8) vintage lighters including (6) Ronson
lighters, (1) Flamsong musical lighter and Storm King lighter. All
need tlc to get working but in fair condition

Ship cabin 8-day clock S. Smith & Sons, Strand London, it is a
pocket watch style clock which is mounted inside a metal case with
wood backing, in very good working condition.

Stained glass panels made by local artist Alan Heath, one with a
flower arrangement, another with a Cocker Spaniel central and the last
with four framed Victorian painted on glass slides. The one with
flowers needs some repair to the lead frame. Buyer collects

A mid-20th century piano stool, buyer collects

An oak toy box containing vintage lead farm animals, figures and
accessories including some Britains . A good selection of cows and
horses, some wear.

A Chinese gilt and lacquered wooden of Qing Dynasty Emperor
(1644-1911)

Stained glass Pub windows (2), one with a bird in the centre and the
second with Monk standing next to a keg of beer, wood framed with
chains for wall mounting. Beautiful condition

£15-£20

£30 - £40

£30 - £40

£40 - £60

£40 - £60

£15-£25

£40 - £60

£20 - £30

£10 - £15

£15-£25

£15-£20

£30 - £40

£30 - £40

£8 - £12
£30 - £40

£200 - £300

£80 - £120
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Catholic 19th century-stained glass church arch windows framed in
aluminium for wall hanging, two windowpanes in fair condition
Russian Orthodox Icon paintings, three painted on wood in good
condition. The Icon painted on the oak log is a replica of a Rubyev
Icon displayed in Moscow.

Sculpture of Saint John the Baptist as a child bas-relief in plaster of
Paris. Buyer collects

Catholic sculpture of Madonna and Child made from biscuit
porcelain in the 1920/30s, some small chips. Buyer collects
Victorian writing chest made by S. Straker and Sons, 22 Leadenhall
St. London. Comes with contents including a postcards, ephemera,
glass slides, Quink ink bottle etc. Buyer collects

Cigarette Card mixed collection in a bag, two WWII Aircraft
Identification booklets and a Renault 14 Haynes Owner’s manual
Toys including two Matchbox Super Kings, a Dinky car, Wiking
model German Bus, Corgi Moonraker space shuttle and Toy Story
Woody figure and fishing man.

Japanese Napcoware Mice collection of porcelain figures including
a mouse in a cannon, boot (3), cello, top hats (two styles); apple,
gramophone (2), corn, books, walnut, cheese, barrel, train, egg, coffee
pot and tea pot. (19 in total). Buyer collects

Vinogradoff 1980s Complete Set of (12) 'Russian Legends' Collector
Plates including four extra, with certificates. (16 in total). Buyer
collects

Chinese Mudman Figurines (6) Shiwan Glossy Clay Art Fisherman
Figures in good condition, also one other ceramic figure. Buyer
collects

Bohemian Blue Cut to Clear Crystal Glass collection including a
perfume bottle, bowl, bottle, pot etc. An attractive set. Buyer collects
Sawyers view-master and 3D View-Master with (25+) slides
including Alice in Wonderland, Aladdin and the wonderful lamp,
Royalty, Snow White and the 7 Dwarfs, Switzerland, Tron etc.

Glass paperweights, two made by Langham glass including an
attractive snail, a small fish and bird, also a Poseidon glass pink
fountain paperweight. Lovely ornaments. Also, one car mascot (4 in
total)

Japanese 970 Silver Overlay Decanters, made in Kuyeda, With
Stoppers. Bamboo Design in good condition and a plain art deco style
with has some cracks to glass

British GPO 746 Telephones (4). The 700 Series coloured
telephones were used in the UK from the late 1960s and through the
1970s, all in good condition. (4 in total)

Brass 1920's style Candlestick Telephone made in 1965, code 21
LA-SER. 65/1, with a Norwich area code on the dial, would need to
be rewired. An excellent vintage phone.

Western Electric Plain Front internal intercom wall phone, with
crank but no internal mechanism but an excellent display piece
Chinese cinnabar lacquered Yixing teapot, a stunning red teapot
with floral relief
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Denby Pottery - A large collection of 1960s Manor Green

Dinnerware and Stoneware (130+ pieces), in good condition including

mugs, coffee jug, tea jug, plates etc.

Denby Pottery - A large collection of 1960/80s in various colours
including Cottage Blue, Gold, Brown etc. A good accumulation in 6
boxes. Buyer collects

Quilt - case four point starts have a central square set at forty-five

degrees from the outer square, but most are not exact machined pieced

but hand embroided measurement 75" x 59"

Quilt - This yellow back quilt has the same pattern other in this
collection, yellow diamonds separate hexagons some of which are
solid in colour, machine pieced but hand quilted to the front to form
an edging measurement 76" x 67"

Quilt - This vibrant orange quilt is quilted from the back in a log
cabin pattern measurement 80" x 66" backing stained and fade holes
Quilt - The bright green material used for the grid pattern was
provided by Louis Gardener in 1989 to join the existing pieces
discovered after the death of VValera Heath, the dress fabrics are used
to make four square patches, hand pieced

Quilt - The pattern is that of four squares in a large square divided
by sashings and posts, the quilt is homely, and the wadding is cotton,
the fabric patterns suggest feed sacks, there are holes on front, and
faded

Quilt - This quilt gives the best example of feed sacks as there are
unidentifiable lettering and patterns on the plain fabrics, there is also
wheat husks and sunflower type patterns, stained on back and torn
Quilt - Large crazy quilt is only example of the work by Mattie
Boren Heath. Alan Heath's grandmother damage and faded, hand
knotted feather stitched,

Quilt - Probably pieced by different people as there is a variety of
skill in the stitching 81" x 68" faded

Quilt - This is quite old quilt but not made before the machine age,
the backing is newer, there are tears on back measurement 81" x 62"
Quilt - Green and white 1940's diamonds, stained and frayed
Quilt - Strippy quilt pattern wading and batting containing
patchwork and pattered fabric strips this is evidence of undone
machine stitching or irregular fabric 76" x 66"

Quilt - Green boarded and backing hand embroided-condition fair
Quilt - with muslin backing owner repaired and restored, torn in
several places stained on back 78" x 60"

Quilt - Thin quilt has a little or no wadding, there is several materials

underneath the top layer which is torn and worn measurement 82" x
63"

Quilt - The material used in this quilt are not much seen in the
others which all have a number of fabrics in common 78.5" x 64.5"
stains on back, also blood stains

Quilt - could be from the 1930's the pattern has various names
including dove, snake trail and runkard's path, very worn
measurements 81" x 49"
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Quilt - pattern here is of four squares within a square on diagonal
with a triangle in the corners, the sashing are red and green, it is
machine pieced and hand quilted the backing is of bubbly green
muslin which may be hand dyed measurement 76" x 60"

Quilt - The cotton wadding that fills this quilt is visible in a number
of places measurement 78" x 64", stained and worn and torn, all hand
stitched

Quilt - The pattern called Streak of Lighting, stained on back 82" x
63" backing material feed sack- stained on back

Quilt - This quilt comprises kite shapes within a four-pointed star
with the points facing into the corners of another seven-inch square
probably made mostly of dress fabric 74" x 61" faded and torn

Quilt - Rectangles made from strips zigzag pattern, 78" x 61"

Quilt - Hand pieced quilt is of hexagons blue with moons and six
pointed starts with diamond making up more hexagon’s measurement
74" x 57"

Quilt - This is an unfinished quilt, 1950's Nashville Tennessean, the
gauze and sleeve were added by Lois Gardener of Rochfield, KY in
1989 measurement 65" x 55"

Quilt - This is similar to a Strippy quilt and has large squares with
half squares around the border measurement 77" x 60" hand knotted
some repairs, faded

Quilt - diamond studded stars within a hexagon, all based on
diamonds and connecting bars, the green has faded and it is stained
83" x 65"

Quilt - sashings pale green and posts fruit design surrounds a four-
patch design this is a coverlet rather than a quilt 79" x 66" hand tided
poss 1940s - 1960's condition faded and stained

Quilt 1900-1920's condition Rust marks on edges stained

Quilt - The fans were pieced by Valera Heath, Louis Gardener
provided the calico, boarded wadding and backing synthetic/mix
cotton 1989 measurements 96" x 82" very good condition

Quilt - A small quilt possibly for a baby's cot, a simple square patch
design with a boarder bound from behind, the middle of each square it
tied with green yarn, the wadding is made from a jacket or coat length
pieced to some other material, the seam can be felt and there is
evidence of buttonhole stitching 37" x 33"

Quilt - 4 x unquilted patch work tops were recently discovered in
the drawer of an oak dresser made by Glenn Heath, his widow, faded
Quilt - condition fair, sown into back of quilt

Quilt - shop bought New York state arch quilt Company, condition
stained hand embroided

Quilt - 3x vintage cushions turn of the century. 2 x square - 1 X heart,
very worn

Cushion and sampler 1984 - framed by V. Heath

Late 19th/ Early 20th Century Chinese Silk Jacquard Wrap SkKirt
(two panel split), hand made with fine rich embroidered panels of
flowers, butterflies and floral ribbons. Deep cotton tie and wrap
waistband, in good condition.
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Chinese Wall Hanger - possibly for export in the early 20th century.
Beautiful figurative hand embroided scene of exotic birds, characters
and butterflies. Some storage damage to silk base and on fold
otherwise in good condition. 35¢cm x 80cm

Two small Chinese Jacquard silk panels, figurative hand worked
embroidery with silk and metallic threads. Fair condition, each 50cm
long and 12 cm wide.

Stunning early 1900s Chinese silk fan with hand embroided flowers
and foliage with swans down the edge. Bone rods with brass pin and
loop, silk tassel end. 30cm in length and in good condition.

Sampler - Embroided by Valera Williams Heath Southern American
Folk Artist "When you weigh the faults of others - Don't put your
thumb on the scales”. Framed and glazed and measures 15" x16".
Buyer collects

Hand Embroided table cloth collection, a good selection many with
floral designs. Needs cleaning as some storage wear. (20 in total)
19th Century Statue sculpture busts of Dante Alighieri in plaster
which has been painted with a bronze patina and Beatrice in a marble.
Excellent editions for those who have read the Divine Comedy.
Glassware including two sets of Georgian style glasses, a glass
candle stick holder, seven jugs, a fruit bowl, and a vase. Buyer
collects

Vintage Petromax 826 / 450 CP Kerosene Pressure Lantern Lamp
Made In Germany, in good condition contained within a handmade
wooden box with Perspex front.

Superior Sign Marker Set from the 1920s/30s, missing some parts
and the ink blocks but a good set.

Viewmaster Stereoscope (2) boxed with an interesting range of View
Master reels (Disc's). (25+). Vintage lot

Silver plated Trophy in the shape of a coffee pot. The Wirral
Agricultural Society 1st Prize for the Horses and Mares - Over 15
Hands - Won by Bay Mare 'Gipsy'. The property of Herbert W. Hind
Esq Aug 1872. Made Elkington & Co

Photax Solar 3 Picture Slide Viewer with box and instructions also
comes with four boxes photographic reels including the Grand
Canyon, Yosemite, various Z0oo's etc.

Antique British Cavalry Officers Boot Trees, made for E.W.
Woodward Esq., by J. Kerby & Co, 70 makers 70 Opera
Colonnade, London.

Johnsons of Hendon artists tracing light box with a range of leads
and propelling pencils inside the draw, glass panel fits over the
photograph or negative to be traced. An excellent vintage piece. Buyer
collects.

Paintings by local artist Alan Heath including, "Sail on Silver
Girls" painting of owls, a painting of cows, a dog and a sea gull. A
nice collection with the topic of nature.

British made 1930s Swivel mirror. Buyer collects

Decoy Ducks, two attractive decoys which have been very well
made and painted om 1985 by local artist Alan Heath.
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Great Britain 1990 First Day Covers in a Lighthouse album, mostly
1990s with alternative postmarks. (80 approx.)

Great Britain 1952-2002 Stock book with u/m, m/m or used
collection of postage and commemorative sets (100s), no duplication
and good range of 1999-2002 greetings sets. Cat value £235+

Great Britain 1858-1978 A good starter collection and an unused
Stanley Gibbons Tower Stamp Album

Great Britain stockbook of u/m and used Queen Victoria to
Elizabeth Il. Strength in postage but some commemoratives. Includes

regionals

Germany 1936-46 Small stockbook with u/m, m/m and used
collection of Third Reich and Occupation issued. Strength in Bohemia
and Moravia

Great Britain catalogues including Stanley Gibbons GB Queen
Elizabeth Decimal Definitive Issues part 1, (10th Edition), little used.
£34.95 an issue

Great Britain Stanley Gibbons GB Queen Elizabeth Decimal
Definitive issue part (10th edition), little used

Great Britain Queen Elizabeth 11 Decimal Special issues, Stanley
Gibbons GB Vol 4, special used catalogue in hardback

Great Britain Channel Islands Lundy - A folder of interesting
ephemera, includes newspaper pages (Yacht saved in four minutes
after rescue etc., etc., circulars and fish etc.)

Great Britain FDCs 2008, nice clean lot without duplication

Great Britain 1999-2000 Benham album with (17) Millenium
commemoratives covers and (9) stamp show 2000 covers

Great Britain 1924-1973 Album of u/m commemoratives neatly
mounted and described

Great Britain small stock book with Queen Victoria to Queen
Elizabeth mint and used

Great Britain - Fine collection of (38) Covers and Labels showing a
wide variety of official usages from the period 1957-81.

Australia collection Stanley Gibbons album, little used, fine starter

lot present

British Commonwealth collection KGVI to early QEII Albums,
little used Stanley Gibbons Senator green albums

Australia 10 page lot with 100's to 2/- King George VI 1s/4d mint,
used and mint to 1960 (120+) starter lot.

Canada 1917-1967 Album of m/m and used definitives and
commemoratives described. Cat value £163.85

China 2002 World Cup presentation folder in slip case with souvenir
sheetlets, China, Hong Kong and Macau

China 1984-2002 Presentation Art folder in slip case with u/m Air

issues

China 2000 bilingual illustrated presentation album in slip case with
u/m 2000 stamp issues

China 1997 Great wall of China postage stamps, 1997 issue in u/m
blocks of four in illustrated bi-lingual presentation album

China 2002 Year book with u/m 2002 issues in slip case
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China 1986-1991 Traditional houses illustrated bi-lingual
presentation folder with u/m SG 3435-3448c

China and Taiwan 1913-2001 m/m and used (100s) in stock book,
three stock book pages and three album pages. Strength in Sun-Yat
Sen issues and Peoples Republic postage issues

Channel Islands 1949-1967 Alderney and Herm Album with printed
pages. No stamps

France 1964-1969 Album of u/m commemorative issues with some
postage included (150+). Light adhesion throughout

Hungary 1871-1938 Album of m/m and used on German Language
pages, includes same back of book

Malaysia 1994/1995 Range of First Day Covers with sets including
AITA, Weapons, Games, Fungi, Orchids etc (20). Post office
unaddressed FDCs

New Zealand 1960-78 small stock book with mainly u/m
commemoratives with few postage, in strips and blocks. Some
duplication

South Africa 1971-76 cover album with (39) unaddressed FDCs
Olympic Games 1984-94 (16) described pages with u/m sets with
m/sheets 92-94 Olympic Games, plus three pages of used Vietnam
Olympic sets

USA Wildlife 1978-1996 Philatelic package (stained) poste by SG's
London to Stowmarket with hardback book of birds and flowers of the
Fifty States with US post album and u/m sheet of (50), SG 1930-1979
plus 1978 "Capex 78" USA-Canada Wildlife, SG MS1726 u/m block
of 4 m/sheets, 1996 Endangered Species SG 3240-3254 sheetlet of
u/m

New Zealand 1984-1998 Stamp Collection Yearbooks. All very
clean and with mint, u/m issues. High cat value with certificates. (15-
year books)

British Commonwealth and Foreign - A wide range of covers,
Worldwide, all reigns of stamps, fiscals etc. A part sorted lot with
some interesting item. A carton (100's)

World up to 1950 in an old Triumph Album. Quite scarce in parts,
an ideal album for a beginner! (100s)

Worldwide small stock book of A-B countries used (100s), strength
in Belgium and Bolivia

Album - old time Lincoln Album Worldwide A-Z 1882-1933 with
m/m and used collection

Album - Early popular album 1864-1936 m/m and used GB and
Empire and worldwide (100s)

Collection 1840-1929 Old time favourite Album with GB Queen
Victoria and George V range includes 1d black and 2d blues.
Commonwealth for same period and worldwide A-D with strength in
Austria and Belgium. 100's m/m and used with official fiscals and
postal dues.

Collection 1872-1927 Old time favourite album worldwide E-V with
m/m and used collection (100s). Strength in France, Germany and
Iran, includes Officials and Fiscals.
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Great Britain 1840 SG 2 used 1d black, three margines and Red
Maltese cross cancel. Cat value £375

Great Britain 1840 SG 2 used 1d black, four good margines

Great Britain 1840 SG 5 used 2d blue, four margines Red Maltese
cross cancel

Great Britain 1841 SG 8 used 1d red-brown, SG 8a used 1d blue
paper, SG 9 1d pale red-brown and SG 10 used 1d deep red-brown.
Cat value £165

Great Britain 1841-51 SG 14 used 2d blue, edges trimmed, no
margins. Cat value £90

Great Britain 1845 postal history EL dated Oct 13th 1845,
Northallerton posted to London. Red partial L/Paid/? Cancel, Red
PD/OC14/1845 cancel

Great Britain 1845-1865 postal history - a group of (10) envelopes
EL and wrappers posted within UK, mainly cancelled on SG8 1d reds
Great Britain 1847-56 10d brown embossed, used with four good
margins, thin not visible from the front. SG cat £1,500

Great Britain 1854-57 SG 17 used 1d Die | perf 16, SG 26 used 1d
Die Il perf 16, SG 29-30 used 1d, SG 38 used pale red, SG 40 used 1d
rose red and SG 41 used 1d deep rose red. Cat value £300

Great Britain 1858-76 SG 45 2d blue used x2 plate 7 and plate 8. Cat
value £110

Great Britain 1864-79 SG 44 1d lake red used x67, all different plate
nos mounted on seven album pages

Great Britain 1873-80 SG 141 used 2.1/2d rosy mauve plate 14, SG
142 used 2.1/2d blue x2 plate 17 and plate 20 and SG 144 used 3d
pale rose plate 11. Cat value £296

Great Britain 1873-80 SG 147 used 6d grey x3 plates 13, 14 and 16.
Cat value £270

Great Britain 1873-80 SG 150 used 1s green x2 plate 9 and plate 12.
Cat value £335

Great Britain 1880 SG 154 used 4d grey-brown plate 17. Cat value
£500

Great Britain 1880-91 SG 154-169 plus 168a used. SG 171-172,
173-174 used 1d lilac, shades with some edge faults. Cat value £521
Great Britain 1883 SG 187-191 used, SG 194 used. Cat value £495
Great Britain 1883-84 SG 181 used 5s crimson. Single ring Cardiff
docks cancel. Cat value £250

Great Britain 1883-84 SG 181 used 5s crimson. Cat value £250
Great Britain 1883-84 SG 179 lightly used 2s6d deep lilac. Cat £225
Great Britain 1883-84 10/- ultramarine, blued paper, SG 177 used -
a rare stamp SG cat £8,250

Great Britain 1887-92 Victoria Jubilee issue SG 197-211 used, SG
213-214 used, SG 197e, 205a, 206a, 207a, 208a and 210a. Cat value
£1,700+

Great Britain 1902-10 Edward VII SG 264 fine used 5/- deep bright
carmine. Cat value £220

Great Britain 1902-1913 Edward V11 collection of (34) used in the
SG 215-314 range on four pages. No duplication. Cat value £829
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Great Britain 1912-24 George V (40) used on two pages in SG 338-
SG 396 range with no duplication. Includes shades and SG 340a 1/2d
yellow green no cross on crown. Cat value £326

Great Britain 1913-1919 George V Seahorses SG 399 used 2s6d
deep sepia brown, SG 407 used 2s6d grey brown, SG 414 used 2s6d
chocolate brown and SG 416 used 5s rose red. Cat value £710

Great Britain 1924-1936 George V on three pages SG 418-429 used
set, British Empire Exhibition SG 434-437 used, 434a, 436a used
w/mk sideways, SG 439-449 used set, SG 450 used 2s6d chocolate
brown Silver Jubilee SG 453-456 used. Cat value £376

Great Britain 1937-1951 George VI on three pages, SG 461-514
used. Includes postage sets including watermark sideways varieties
and commemoratives. Cat value £284

Great Britain 2012 British Gold Medal winners London Olympics,
London Parade limited edition sheet with SG 3342-3370 cancelled
Gold Medal winners, London SW1 10.9.2012. Top right hand corners

creased

Great Britain 1974-1991 - A good collection in albums, a wide range
of alternative FDI cancellations and h/s, FPOs etc. (100+)

Great Britain 1980-2001 Post office Prestige sets on large FDCs by
May & Luis Verger with full booklet panes. 1983 with Windsor FDI
h/s's (23) FDCs, all small label. Very scarce

Aland 2000 The Elk 20, 80 MK/350€ m/m stamp booklet with SG
172-175 u/m pane of (8) stamps. Cat value £12.80

Argentina 1884-1985 large number of old album pages and sheets of
paper with m/m and used (100's), strength in period 1888-1936
Argentina 1901-1955 officials m/m and used on three album pages
and loose in packet, plus group of used optd ministered office stamps
Austria 1919 SG 337 u/m sheet of (120) 5h green imperf republican
arms stamps. Sheet tear left hand side and edge faults. SG 338 u/m
sheet of (12) 5h grey imperfs. Some edge faults SG 348 u/m sheet of
(116) 30h brown New Republic imperf stamps, some edge faults. Cat

value £160

Australia 10 page lot with 100's to 2/- King George VI 1s/4d mint,
used and mint to 1960 (120+) starter lot.

Australia 1940 Australian Imperial Forces SG 196-199 m/m set.
Cat value £50

Australia 1959-60 4x illustrated FDCs. 1) Unaddressed cancelled
Port Macquarie N.S.W., on SG 316. 2) Posted Airmail registered Port
Macquarie to Transvaal cancelled 9.9.59 on pair of SG 320. 3) Posted
Belgrave Vict to Transvaal cancel 21.10.59 on SG 318. 4) Posted
registered airmail Sydney to Transvaal cancelled 21.10.59 on block of

4x SG 318

Australian Antarctic Territory 1986 - Arctic scenery set SG8-18,
Australian states Queensland 1871-1909 (12) used on old time
album page, includes SG F18 used 1s postal fiscal. Cat value £11.60
Brazil 1881-1948 used collection on 9 pages. Some duplication. Cat
value £130+

Canada 1873-1951 used collection on three pages. Cat value £178.95
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Canada 1882-1990 collection of m/m and used postage and
commemoratives on double sided stock page plus 4x unused stamp
booklets. Cat value £350+

Canada 1870-1978 m/m and used on (21) pages, includes some
postal due and revenues. Cat value £482

Central African Republic collection m/m and used commemoratives
1966-1978 (44)

China - Art folder with 6x 150mm x 200mm red art design stencils
China 1944-1962 Collection of u/m stamps in sets (14) and (2) single
stamp issues plus (3) used sets. Cat value £58

China 1950 N.E. China People's post 1st anniversary of Republic
SG NE296 u/m $10,000 green. Cat value £400

China 1950 N.E. China People’s Post 1st anniversary of Republic
SG NE295 $5,000 green u/m. Cat value £225

Communist China North East China 1950 SG NE290-NE292 m/m
set. Cat value £125

Communist China North East China 1950 People's Political
Conference SG NE273-NE274 m/m part set. Cat value £185

China 1951 Peace Campaign 2nd issue SG 1510-1512 used set. Cat
£21.50

China 1952 Gymnastics by Radio SG 1547a, 1548a and 1552a m/m
blocks of four. Cat value £390

China 1897 Imperial Red Revenue 2cent surcharge overprint used
China 1967 Labour day SG 2355-2358 used part set. Some faults.
Cat value £100

China 1932-1954 Postage due (27) m/m. Some duplication. Cat
value £53

China 2000 New Year of the Dragon 2x unaddressed FDCs with
m/m SG 446 80f stamp on each. Cat value £40

China 2000 Year of the Dragon SG 4467 used 2y8o block of 20
Dragon Artifacts SG 4478 used 2y8o block of 20 some creases. Spring
festival SG 4470 used 2y8o block of 6 and Dragon boat festival SG
4598 used 2y8o block of 8. Cat value £250.80

Cocos Keeling Islands 1963 (11 Jan) Quantas First Day of Issue
cover A/P (Quantas)

Cyprus 1934-1951 m/m and used on three pages. Cat value £202.90
Czechoslovakia 1945 envelope addressed to Prague cancelled
Podmokly 1 1945 on:- SG 403, 405-405, 408, 410 imperf Bratislava
issue definitives. Issues on the 30th of April 1945 so this is possibly a
FDC cancellation, also a 1988 Soviet-American SALT talks all
unmounted miniature sheet cancelled 1st day of issue, SG MS2939
Michel 2965 block 82A.

Finland 1917-1992 collection of m/m and used postage and
commemoratives on five small stock cards. (76)

France 1876 Peace and Commerce SG 249 m/m 3c brown on
yellow. Cat value £350

France 1849-1932 Postage stamps on (6) pages used. Strength in
Peace and Commerce, Sower and Peace issues
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France 1876-1920 m/m and used collection of postage stamps,
"Peace and Commerce" and "Sower" types on three pages. Cat value
£142

France 1872-1879 Bill of exchange and fiscal stamps, 2x complete
documents with variety of embossed and stamped cancels, 28x used
Bill of embossed and hand stamped cancels, 28x used bill of exchange
cut offs with embossed and hand stamps valued 5c to 60c, 4x stock
cards with bill of exchange and fiscal used stamps. (59 in total)
France 1876-79 26x Bill of exchange fiscal stamps, value ranging
20c to 1f5c¢, all used and signed

France 1900-1955 used collection of (7) pages, strength in postage
issues and views/tourist publicity. Cat value £180+

France 1900 Paris Exposition 1900 picture post card with exhibitor's
label and 3x m/m Cinderella stamps mounted on page.

France 1902-1966 collection on (12) pages mainly used. Both
postage and commemorative stamps

Germany 1874-1879 (45) used Bill of exchange fiscal stamps. Some
signed, some cancelled

Germany 1880-1948 Collection of Empire postage and officials,
inflation, 3rd Reich, German Occupations and Allied Occupations
u/m, m/m and used collection on two double sided stock pages
Germany 1861-1958 collection of u/m and used on double sided
stock page of Prussia, German Empire, 3rd Reich with occupation
issues, Allied occupations and West and East Germany. Cat value
£218+

Germany 1889-1900 SG 47 used 3pf yellow green x192, SG 49 used
20pf violet blue x200 on 4 stock pages, very high cat value, good post
mark and shade. Good study group

German states Bavaria 1911-1913 90th Birthday of Prince Regent
Luitpold sheet with 28 used definitives, all described, post
mark/shades, study group. Cat value £29.20

Germany 1920-1921 sheet with 17 used definitives, all described
post mark/shades study group. Cat value £45.14

Germany 1919-1920 National Assembly page with 12x SG 107 10pf
Michel 107, 12x SG 108 15pf Michel 108, cancellation interest. Cat
£50

German states Bavaria 1920 page of 12 used definitives, all
described. Cat value £39

Germany 1916-1920 definitives sheet with 17 used definitive all
described, post mark/shades study group. Cat value £52.25

Germany 1902 sheet of (22) used definitives all described. Post
mark/shades study group. Cat value £40

Germany 1902-21 Definitive range used, Cat £100+, and 1920-22
officials Cat £25+

East Germany 1954-1956 official SG E0185-E0196 used, E0198-
E0200 used, SG E0257-E0261. East Germany 1954-1956 official, A)
Litho SG E0185-E0196 used, E0198-E0200 used. B) Typo SG E0202-
E0211 used official internal used SG E0257-E0261 C.T.O., Set. Cat
£26.95
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Germany (East) 1953 5 Year Plan - An accumulation of six pages,
fine used lot, also 1954 officials Type a/b

Germany - Allied Occupation 1945-48 on 3 pages. British-American
Zones postage, Washington, London and Brunswick prints m/m with
few used Dove of Peace SG 945-948 m/m, Leipzig fair SG 926-927
m/m and SG 951-952, 953-954 m/m

Germany - Saar Allied Occupation 1920 and French Occupation
1947 n/m and used collection on two pages, also French 1947-1949
Rhineland-Palatinate selection of u/m, m/m and used on five pages
Gibraltar 1990 Europa P.O. Buildings SG 626-629 mint set in pairs
and 1990 P.O. Buildings SG 626-629 mint set in unmounted sheetlets
x2, block of 4 pairs, 626-627 1 sheet and 628-629 on 1 sheet.
Gibraltar - New Coins in Europe official First Day cover, set of
coins in sheetlet

Greece 1936-49 Santorini picture post card and three envelopes
posted airmail. Nice array of cancels and slightly scruffy group
Greece 2000 Olympic Games Sydney invitation and brochure for
Evangelis Zappas document exh, cancelled with Olympic
commemorative postmark on SG 2104 stamp. Hellenic Post Olympic
stamps presentation pack with SG 2132-2133 u/m and FDC
unaddressed with Athens cancel

Grenada 18-75-81 Revenue opts m/m and used (14) on stock card up
to 2s value

Gulf region 1990-91 five envelopes and one picture post card
returned to sender, 4 to UK and 2 to Sweden marked undelivered, no
transport routes due to Iraqg invasion of Kuwait. Plus envelope posted
Baghdad to Germany

Hong Kong 2006 Bird SG 1398-1413 u/m set. Cat value £54
Hungary 1971 World hunting exhibition on two pages SG 2583-
2590 u/m set, SG 2584-2589 used SG MS2591 10fo miniature sheet
u/m and used

Hong Kong 1912-37 George V 16x m/m and used. Cat value £35.30
Iran 1942 SG 878 used 30r green and black

Ireland 1889-1901 collection of post marks on 8 pages. Good study
group

Indian states 1888-1936 (26) used stamps in five small stock cards
Nabha, Gwalior Patiala and Puttialla

Ireland 1922-1990 used collection (100s) in envelopes and old-time
approval books. Much duplication but may be useful for shades, post
marks etc.

Iraq 1904-14 3x envelopes cancelled Bagdad on Turkish 1pi blue
postage stamps during the Turkish Empire Occupation period

Irag 1998 2x envelopes posted registered Baghdad to Ulzburg
Germany one on Iraq P.O., registered envelope

Irag 1997-98 3x airmail envelopes posted Baghdad to Ulzburg
Germany, one registered mail

Iraq 1997 Telegram envelope posted within Iraq

Iraq 1997 envelope posted registered Baghdad to Germany cancelled
with referendum Logo cancels on SG MS2025
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Irag 1998 envelope posted within Iraq cancelled on SG 2023 25d
stamp with black design element double printed over "We say yes
Saddam" printed in red SG 2024 100d stamp, large perf shift to right
Iraq 1997-1998 4x envelopes posted within Irag. Nice cancels

Irag 1998 2x envelopes posted by E.M.S., express post with Irag
postage cancelled with E.M.S., cancels.

Iragq 1997-98 2x Philatelic covers posted to Germany, one airmail
Baghdad to Wiesbaden, one registered AL-Mansar to Ulzburg. Nice
postage and cancel examples

Irag 1999 envelope posted, registered within Iraq with re meter
cancel and numerous cancels turned inside out and reused within Iraq
and cancelled on SG 2023 25d stamp, 12 cancels in total

Irag 1997 Airmail envelope posted Baghdad to Germany cancelled
on 2x SG 2020, 2x package pieces posted Basrah to Baghdad
cancelled on 3x SG 2019 all showing red print shift. Nice array of Iraq
cancels

Italy 1896 pre-paid 10c illustrated postcard cancelled 12.2.96 Torre
Pellice posted to London. Black 3d FBC hand stamp, red single ring
14.2.96 London cancel.

India 1912 Language envelope cancelled 16.5.12 with Squared
circle cancel on pair of SG 124 2a stamps. Indian language Jaipur state
postcard cancelled on cutout pre-paid 1/4a violet postal rate.

Nepal - 1959 Official Cover SG 0135, 0137/8, 0141 x 2 Fiscal
Cancelled

Japan 1873-2 sen yellow, woven paper, fine used SG45a

Japan 1883-1961 used collection (60+) on five pages. Cat value
£62.25

Japan 1984-1985 Traditional crafts u/m sets in strips of four, two
stamps of each value/strip. 1st Series SG 1758-1761, 2nd series SG
1771-1774, 3rd series SG 1787-1790 and 4th series SG 1795-1798.
Japan 1949 Foreign Trade Fair SG521 in sheet of twenty, mint
mounted

Jamaica 1956-58-1/2d to £1 set, SG159-174 fine used (16)

Jordan 1947-1966 - A very fine used stock, each value described,
with duplication (many 100s more) including blocks, stamps etc.
(100s)

North Korea 1949 Kim Il Sung University SG N19 1WN stamps
cancelled on 1st day of issue, sheet of 50 violet stamp. Cat value
£3000

North Korea 1949 Kim Il Sung University SG N19 1WN violet
stamps, cancelled on 1st day of issue, sheet of 50 stamps. Cat value
£3000

Kuwait 1941 Commercial airmail envelope posted to London,
cancelled Kuwait with circular datestamp and wavy lines to right on
SG Z70 12a stamp optd

Kuwait 1963-1971 collection of mostly u/m on five double sided
stock cards. Cat value £247+

Liberia 1892-1969 m/m and used strength in 1923 postage and
official optds. Cat value £24.70
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Liechtenstein 2002-'Liba 02" National Stamp Exhibition folder
issued the Post Office containing 2 sheetlets issued for the exhibition
(1) 8 x SG1282 cancelled with exhibition cachets 8th-11th Aug 2002-
(2) 8xSG1283 cancelled with exhibition cachets 8th-11th Aug 2002
stamps display images of Liechtenstein stamps 1912-2002

Latvia 1918-1933-m/m and used on six pages cat value £230.90
Malaya, Malaya Federated State and Malaya states 1900-1970
collection of m/m and used on 10 pages and small stock card.
Malaya-Straits Settlement 1880-1945 m/m and used on three pages
and small stock card includes postage due. Cat value £168.90
Malaya-Japanese Occupation 1942-1944 12x m/m and used, no
duplication. Cat value £19.65

Malta 1925-1987 m/m and used collection on 4 pages, strength in
George VI plus Valetta cancelled U.N. m/sheet. Cat value £65.65
Mauritius 1879-1950 collection of m/m and used on six pages. Cat
value £89.95

Mexico/Exhibitions 1968 Efimex-Mexico International stamp
exhibition miniature sheet, first day of issue on official cover.

Middle Congo Range of used on piece (6), scarce

Monaco 1946 SG 312 used 100f red Louis 1, SG 321 used x2 100f
opt, Poste Adrienne

Mongolia/Autographs/UN 2012 Presentation Folder/New Year Card,
with 50th Anniv. Of Mongolian rod mission to UN Min Sheet.
Autograph of Sukhbaatar Batbold Prime minister of Mongolia. Scarce
Montserrat - 1981 Set 5¢-$10 (16) Definitive Set ‘Fishes’,
SG490/505, I/m/mint.

South Africa Natal 1862-1908 18x used on old album page. Cat
value £298.85

Nauru 1937-1995 m/m collection on two-sided stock page. Cat value
£60.95

Netherlands 1872-1969 collection of u/m, m/m and used. Some nice
early cancellations

Netherlands Colonies including Antilles 1983 Local Government
buildings SG 824-837 u/m part set, low values. Surinam 1963 Child
Welfare SG 552-526 m/m set and SG MS527 m/m miniature sheet
and SG 538-541 m/m set, SG MS542 CTO miniature sheet.

Nepal 1956-1961 collection of u/m on three double sided stock
pages, duplicated lot 100+ includes multiples. Cat value £313.35
Newfoundland 1865-1916 17x m/m and used, no duplication. Cat
value £75

Newfoundland 1880-1918 m/m and used (20) on stock card.
Includes a damaged SG 29 used 13c, bonus free gift. Cat value £153+
New Zealand 1931 Health, smiling boy 1d & 1d scarlet, fine used
Clevedon cds SG 546

New Zealand 1936-1974 m/m and used collection on four pages. Cat
value £70

New Zealand 1971-79 collection of (61) unaddressed FDCs, plus
New Zealand PO official paid Air Mail envelopes, official paid
envelopes are all scruffy
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Paraguay 1887-1940 m/m and used on four pages plus many pages
of m/m not postally issues Art, Space and Sports issues

Pitcairn Islands 1940-51 George VI SG 1-5, 6-8 m/m part set. Cat
value £38.50

Pitcairn Islands 1949 PO illustrated envelope posted to London SG
1-3 cancelled Pitcairn Island Post Office

Poland 2001 New Millennium SG 3952-3967 u/m and used sheetlets
of (16) stamps, Radio Maryia 10th Anniversary SG MS3971 u/m and
used miniature sheets. Cat value £79.45

Portuguese Colonies - Macau 1929 Universal Postal Congress
London souvenir booklet embossed stamped and signed with (42)
m/m stamps, 19x 1913 "Cere" types, 8x 1911 "Carlos" opts SG 262-
263 V. de Gama opt and 1911 Postage due SG D204-D291 set. Cat
value £1861

Portuguese Colonies Universal Postal Congress London 1929
souvenir booklet of m/m, Portuguese African Colonies of Guinea,
Angola, Mozambique, Cape Verde, St Thorn Primo, strength in
"Ceres" issues. Cat value £893.85

Portuguese Colonies Universal Postal Congress London 1919
souvenir booklet of m/m Portuguese Asia and Indian Ocean Colonies
of India, Macao and Timor. Strength in 1914 "Ceres" issues. Cat value
£2583

Portugal, Maderia and Portuguese Colonies 1894-1984 collection
of m/m and used (100s) on four double sided stock pages, nice lot
Rhodesia 1896-97 SG 29-31, 33-35 used, SG 41-44, 46 used. Cat
value £78.25

Rhodesia 1909-12 opts, SG 100-106 m/m part. Cat value £71

Russia 1866-1988 Collection of m/m and used postage and
commemoratives on 14 old album pages. U/M sheet of (50), SG 250
7500r on 250r with edge damage and creases. Five assorted scruffy
covers and stock card. Cat value £130+

St Kitts 1981 Royal Wedding Specimen opts SG 75-80 u/m set of
three souvenir sheetlets of 7 stamps

St Lucia and Nevis Leaders of the World, Railway Locomotives SG
661-662 u/m pair "Eton", SG 134-135 u/m pair "Evening star" and
142-143 u/m pair "Mallard", all marked specimen.

St Vincent 1981 Royal Wedding Specimen opts SG 668-673 u/m set
of three 7 stamp specimen optd. Souvenir sheetlets

St Vincent 1981 Royal Wedding $5 sheet SG RWa3 var overprinted
‘Specimen’ MNH-Seychelles 1981 Royal wedding MS overprinted
‘Specimen’ SG RW17

St Vincent 1981 Royal Wedding SG 672 u/m $4 inverted w/mk

St Vincent 1976 90c on 50c Porkfish Surcharge Inverted. Superb
u/m, SG 486a. Cat value £45

St Vincent and Grenadines of St Vincent 1973-1977 singles, strip
and blocks of issues (21 in total) showing minor overprint faults
Saint Tome et Principe 1982 scarce airmail env St Tome to Norfolk
attractive adhesives Incl Do7 BAT etc

Samoa 1935-1942 optd postal fiscal SG 190 used 5s. Cat value £42
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Seychelles 1981-1983 Royal Wedding SG 505-510 u/m set in 3x7
stamp souvenir sheetlets, SG MS511 u/m miniature sheet, SG 505-510
opt specimen set in 3x7 stamp souvenir sheetlets and SG 573-578 u/m
surcharged set in 3x7 stamp souvenir sheetlets 22R souvenir stamp
booklets plus u/m booklet panes.

Scouting - A fine collection of County and City Badge (30)

Scouting 1957-85 collection of World Scouting Literature, Posters,
souvenir Cinderella stamps and postal items. Some crease damage and
edge damage on some items

St Helena 1938-44 George VI SG 138 m/m 2s6d, 139 m/m 5s and
140 m/m 10s. Cat value £60

Sarawak 1934-1946 SG 108 used 3c, 110 used 5¢ & 117 used 25c,
British Military admin opt SG 139 used 50c & 141 used $2 and
Crown Coronet opt SG 161 50c used. Cat value £32.35

Sarawak 1950 George VI SG 183 used $1, 184 used $2 and 185 used
$5. Cat value £42.50

El Salvador 1867-1958 collection of m/ma and used 100's on old
album pages, includes opts, Airs and Officials. Cat value £250

Saudi Arabia 1917 SG 13-15 m/m and SG 11-15 used. Cat value
£15.80

Saudi Arabia 1925 Capture of Medina optd Hejaz Railway Tax
stamp SG 247 4pi on 500pi fine used. Cat value £49

Saudi Arabia 1969 - Batch of (5) Air Mail Covers to England

Saudi Arabia 1951 Airmail env registered Jeddah to Beirut from
Saudi Arabia Horizontal / Jeddah. Bericayel and Beyhoutar date stamp
on the revers, cut open at right

Saudi Arabia 1963 - Official Kingdom of Saudi Arabia Ministry of
Commendations, Ryad date stamp, Airmail, back date stamp in purple
Sierra Leone 1904-1927 group of (16) used stamps, includes shades.
Cat value £27

Sierra Leone 1987-89 Butterflies SG 1028a-1042a u/m set, Cat £50
Sierra Leone 1987-1992 Butterflies and Birds in used singles, blocks
and pairs on two pages, plus page of odd self adhesives. Cat value
£70+

Sharjah 1963 - Freedom from hunger SG33-37 u/m set. Cat value
£315

Siam - (Thailand) 1925-26 SG 243 used 50s Air Coronation stone
SG 245 used 2t and SG 247 used 5t. Cat value £76

Singapore 1948 Royal Silver Wedding SG 32 m/m $5 brown. Cat
value £100

Singapore 1948 Royal Silver Wedding SG 32 u/m $5. Cat value
£100

Singapore 1948-1969 m/m and used group of (30). Cat value £19.70
Singapore 1955-59 QEII SG 50-52 m/m and SG 52 used $5. Cat
value £129

Singapore 1955-59 Queen Elizabeth 11 SG 38-49 m/m part set to
50c, SG 38-46, 48-52 used. Package piece with SG 48 and 50 Forces
airmail letters, plus contents posted to London cancelled 24.2.56 on
SG 44
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Singapore - 1948/1966 Collection mint & used with values to $5,
some blocks.

Singapore 1971 not postally used FDC envelope issues for the
opening of Satellite Earth Station cancelled 23/10/1971 Singapore
with cachet cancels on SG 160-164 the Earth Station issue

Singapore 1973 5th February Prosperity through Quality and
Reliability First Day Cover

South Africa 1945 dual language Air letter posted to UK cancelled
23.3.45, Durban on pre-paid 3d pair violet boxed cancellation reverse
Women's Auxiliary Army Service Durban 23.3.45

Sierra Leone 1981 Royal Wedding (1st issue) SG 670 u/m 1L,
inverted w/mk

Scouting Worldwide 1985-1992 group of (12) unaddressed Boy
Scouts FDCs with not postally issued or souvenir showing Scout
activities

Scouting - Girl guides Worldwide 1970-86 group of (11) envelopes,
(10 of which commemorate the 75th Anniv of Girl Guiding and
includes stamp sets and miniature sheets

Scouting Worldwide group of (10) Scout Jamboree related covers
and postcards 1931-1985 with array of stamps, cancels and cachets
Sharjah 1966 collection of u/m sets, most in strips or pairs. Six sets
in total, good thematics. Cat value £168

South America early 1950s collection of m/m and used on (10) stock
pages and album pages, includes fiscals and airmails.

South Africa (Transvaal) 1875-77 1d orange-red, imperf, pelure
paper (SG 43) and 3d lilac SG 44, both fine used, the 3d is superb (2)
South Arabia (Mahar State) - 1967 Space Rockets set Mi No. 58-66
(10f-300f) u/m mint sets in sheetlets of 20. Cat DM 1,250+

South Arabia (Mahar State) - 1967 Space Rockets set Mi No. 58-66
(10f-300f) u/m mint sets in sheetlets of 20. Cat DM 1,250+

South Africa/Orange Free State 1892-97 mint & used range SG 63
to 95 Incl SG 83a Cat £140 (9)

South Africa/Orange Free State 1883-1891 mainly fine used
including 1890 1d surcharge double SG 54a another double/forged SG
58 (£325) and SG 59 Cat £500, used cds, (12) suit specialist

South Africa/Exhibitors 1936 Johannesburg International Philatelic
Exhibition - pair of miniature sheets on registered First Day Cover,
exhibition registration.

South Africa 1874-1930 used group of five pages, 3x Transvaal,
South Africa and Natal with singles, pairs and strips of 3. Cat £105+
South Africa Boer War 1900 (1 Oct) Envelope censored, Pretoria to
Tongaat with VRI 1d O.H.M.S., deleted, Tongaat and Durban date
stamps signed Civil Commission Office.

South Africa 1968-78 Revenue stamps, Barefoot No's 137-138, 141-
148 used. Cat £27.50

South Africa 1968-78 Revenue stamps, Barefoot 138 used R1 strip
of 3 and 148 used R200 strip of 3

South Africa 1978-91 Revenue stamps, Barefoot No's 152-158, 160-
162, 164 used
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South Africa 1968-78 Revenue stamps, Barefoot No's 131, 135, 137-

148 used

South Africa 1948 Revenue Stamps Barefoot nos 76, 78-79 values
in Language variation sets of 2

South Africa 1943-46 Revenue stamps War Effort, Britain's
Barefoot No. 63 used £2 and used No.63 vertical pair

South Africa 1954 Revenue stamps Barefoot No. 87 x2 used

South Africa 1913 Revenue Stamps Barefoot No.5 used 2/- pair,
No.6 used 2/6 pair

South Africa 1951 Revenue stamps, 5/- Barefoot No's 74 & 79x3
South Africa Orange River Colony 1903-04 SG 146 m/m 1s scarlet
and bistre. Cat value £50

South Africa 1954-60 Revenue stamps, Barefoot 94 used 2/- single
and pair No 105 used £10 single and pair.

South Africa 1946-52 Revenue stamps, Barefoot No's 69, 74-76, 78
& 79x2 used

South Africa 1951 Revenue stamps, English inscription Barefoot
No's 74-75, 79 & 81 used to £25

South Africa 1954-60 Revenue stamps, Barefoot No's 95, 97, 99,
101 & 102-106 used

South Africa - Natal 1861-1873 SG 13 used 6d grey, SG 60 used 1d
red optd, thin. Cat value £83

South Africa 1961-68 Revenue stamps, Barefoot No's 111-112, 114-
126 used. Value £44

South Africa 1941-42 and 1942-44 mint large and deduced ranges
of these war time issues, pairs on trio's to 6d, on fair album pages
South Africa 1913-1968 Revenue stamps (37) used on three stock
cards, no duplication

South Africa 1913-1968 Revenue stamps (37) used on three stock
cards, no duplication.

South Africa 1913-1968 Revenue stamps (37) used on three stock
cards, no duplication

South Africa 1938-1952 Tax and Revenue stamps 9x used, no
duplication, 2s6d to £5 values

South Africa 1943-1946 war effort "'Britain’s'" revenue stamps 7x
used 2s6d to £2 values, includes the 5s Red print error example
South Arabia Kathiri state of Seiyun 1966, History of Olympic
Games opts. SG 62-57 m/m part set to 250f on 5s value.

Somaliland Protectorate 1949 Silver Wedding SG 120 used 5r black
Southwest Africa 1926-1935 SG 41 used 1/2d optd pair, SG 42 u/m
and used 1d optd pairs, Silver Jubilee SG 89-90 used part set. Cat
value £50

Nigeria (Lagos) - 1901-1908 Mint range including 6d of 6 STC
reigns (7).

Southern Rhodesia - 1931-1943 Collection on album pages,
M.H./used. Nice Lot.

Southern Rhodesia 1932-1947 SG 29-30 Victoria Falls used set,
George VI postage SG 40-52 used, Royal Visit SG 62-63 used set. Cat
value £29.70
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1276

1277

1278

1279

1280

1281

1282

1283

1284

1285

1286

1287

1288

1289

1290

1291

1292

1293

Spain 1859 postal history wrapper posted to Catalogue, cancelled
8th April 1859 Perpignan, 2R's postage rate stamp cancelled 10th
April 59 Gerona and La Junquera

Spain 1889-1969 used and m/m on Album page pieces. Strength in
1889-1951 postage issues with shade variation types. Cat value £100+
Spain 1869 Letter Seville to Jerez with 50 mils, SG 152 neatly tied
Spain 1889-1930 mint and used definitive and commemoratives (96)
in total on four album pages, noted pair of m/m 20c green definitive
SG334 cat value £275

Spain - good range of mostly used modern issues, in a book, not
priced. (150+)

Spain 1860-1961 collection of u/m, m/m and used on double sided
stock page

Spain 1854-1910 collection of m/m and used on seven old time
album pages. Includes some fiscally punched stamps which are not
valued. Cat value £1954

Spain 1932 Madrid Exhibition Souvenir with mint ranges including
1931 issues 5Spta, 1929 Express letter (Cat £26), 1923 10pta,

Spain 1932 Madrid Exhibition Souvenir booklet of u/m and one
used Netherland stamps 1924-1931 (29). Cat value £254

Spain 1941 Env posted Airmail to England cancelled 5/6/1941
Tenerife Airmail on S.G. 878A 5c, S.G. 880 definitives 3x S.G. 974
1PTA defins Military Censor Santa Cruz de Tenerife typing in Censor
resealing tape.

Spain 1941 Env posted to Hamburg cancelled 27/10/1941 Malaga
on 2x S.G. 40ct definitives opened by the German Military Censor
and resealing tape tied with Censor cachet stamps.

Spain 1998-2000 Philatelic Exhibition collection Espana 2000 floor
plan and delegates invitations plus school correspondence programme
SG 3493-3516 u/m set in two 12 stamp sheetlets, Exfilna 2000
exhibition descriptive folder with SG Ms3655 cancelled with cachet
event cancel. Espana 200 exhibition SG MS3701 11 miniature sheet
set in individual descriptive leaflets

Spanish Morocco 1948 pre-paid illustrated postcard posted to Cape
Town cancelled 25.11.48 Tetuadn Marruecos on 20c postal rate and 2x
SG 287 10c stamps

Sri Lanka error 1979 15c¢ on 10c myrtle-green surcharge Double in
pair with normal SG 664a

Sri Lanka error 1979 15c on 10c overprint error surcharges, part
omitted on misplaced (3) u/m Mint SG 664

Sri Lanka 1980 Error on 25¢ New President (1970) '35' cent
overprinted SG 693 overprint Inverted fine u/m mint

Sri Lanka Error 1985-86 5r 75¢ on 2r 50c 'Fishing Cat', major
Misplacement or Provisional Overprint, fine u/m mint with both
values showing SG 920
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Sri Lanka 1986-1997 Surcharged and misplaced surcharge SG 917 £8 - £12

u/m 75c¢ on 60c - diagonal shift, SG 921 u/m 7r on 35c¢ - diagonal
shift, SG 1348-1350 u/m 2r50 on 2r and SG 1356 u/m surch displaced
low. Cat value £20.35




1294

1295

1297

1298

1299

1300

1301

1302
1303
1304

1305
1306

1307

1308

1309

1310

1311

1312

1313

1314

1315

Sweden 1872 definitives SG 30-32, 21a, 23a and 36 used with 1891
defin SG 56 used 25ore. Cat £80+

Sweden 1939 definitives SG 306a, 306b, 306ca, 306d, 306i u/m and
SG 216, 304, 217, 305 x2, 305a, 305b, 305c, 306¢ x3 shades and 306d
used.

Sweden 1855-1911 collection of m/m and used on three pages,
includes officials with shades and perf variations. Cat value £1111
Sweden 1920-1992 Collection of (32) used postage stamps 1920-
1939, Bicentenary of National Museum of fine arts presentation pack
with SG 1646-1651 u/m set on large formal illustrated cards with
descriptive text, plus SG 1646-1651 u/m block of six

Sweden 1988-89 u/m issues in blocks, Inland boats SG 1374-1379,
Football SG 1414-1416, Nobel prize winners SG 1423-1426 and
Rebate stamps SG 1443-1452. Cat value £42.90

Sweden 1990 Vikings 20kr stamp booklet with SG 1495-1502 pane
of 8.

Sweden 1966-2001 (13) philatelic envelopes posted to the UK with
range of postage 1966-2001, includes singles, sets, strips, blocks and
miniature sheets. Cat value £129

Switzerland 1845 Basel Town Post SG B1 m/m 1.1/2r proof print -
green background. Cat price £7000

Switzerland 1862 SG 58 used 40c green. Cat value £85
Switzerland 1854 SG 47a-50 used, 47a 5r pencilled. Cat value £210
Switzerland 1862 SG 60a m/m 1F gold. Cat value £1700
Switzerland 1939 Swiss military unit Cinderella stamps used by
units in addition to postage. Issued for mobilisation in 1939 each on a
military post card and cancelled with relevant unit cachet, 17 in total
Switzerland - 2 blocks of 6 Tobler Swiss milk chocolate labels
series (24), Nos 277-288 clean decorative development of flying
machines images

Switzerland 1850 10R red, black and yellow, SG 10 fine used
Switzerland 1854 10R blue, SG48, very fine used cds, horizontal
crease

Switzerland 1862-1960 collection of m/m and used on five pages,
strength in 1862-82 period. Includes SG 260a used 2c Ochre Tete-
beche. Cat value £205

Switzerland 1943 airmail envelope posted to UK cancelled 7.5.43
Basel 2 on SG 405 50c stamp. Opened by German military O.K.W.
Censor and resealed. Opened by British Censor 1302 and resealed.
Switzerland 1945 Peace set 5¢ to 10 Franks SG 447-459 (13) SG Cat
£1,100 Fine used. A scarce set

Switzerland 1884 Envelope posted to London cancelled 22/7/1884
Zermatt on SG 146Bc 25c¢ definitive. London S.W. 24/7/1884 back
cancel

Switzerland 1933 definitives chalk paper grilled gum, SG 2393,
240a pair, 241a, 243a-245a Fine used

Switzerland (Airs) 1941 Pro-Aero Fund SG 423, 1943 Special
Flight SG 433, and 1944 National Airport set SG 441/444 all fine used

(6)
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1316

1317

1318

1319

1320

1321

1322

1323

1324

1325
1326
1327
1328
1329
1330
1331

1332
1333

1334

1335

1336

1337

1338

Switzerland (Airs) 1941 Air Set, SG 415-432, Fine used set and
1938 special flight. (SG386)

Switzerland (Airs) 1932 International Disarmament Conference set,
SG 1346 and 1935-38 Provisional Issue (New values overprinted). Cat
£175 very fine used (9)

Switzerland (Airs) 1933-37 Grilled paper issues with 25c¢ (2), 50c
(2), 65¢ (2), 1Fr and 2 Franc. (8) very fine used

Switzerland 1936 National Defence Fund SG 364-366 Fine used set,
SG M5367 u/m Miniature sheet Michel 294-296 and Block 2. Cat
£100+

Switzerland 1862 - impressed control marks on 2 pages with factory
proofs of SG W8 & W8a control marks, sheet giving dimension
information of W8 and W8a with 8 used definitives showing examples
Switzerland 1929-1931 Pro-Juventute charity SG J48-J51 used set,
J51 used, SG J56-J59 used set, J59 used. Cat value £89

Switzerland 1934-1936 Pro-Juventute charity; SG J68-J71 used, SG
J72-J75 used and SG J76-J79 used set. Cat value £76.50

Switzerland 1929-1933 Pro-Juventute charity SG J48-J51 used set,
J51 used, SG J56-J59 used set, J59 used, SG J60-J63 used set and SG
J64-J66 used set. Cat value £113

Switzerland 1918-1930 Pro-Juventute charity group of 26 Town arms
type, issues no duplication plus 1927 SG J40-J42 all used. Cat value
£164

Switzerland - Lot on double sided stock card mint and used, much
earlier pro Juventute nice lot

Sudan 1948 SG 96-106 m/m part set to 5p value. Cat value £51.45
Sudan 1950 Air - official opts SG 059-066 m/m set. Cat value £31
Sudan 1950 Air SG 115-122 m/m. Cat value £31.75

Sudan 1951 official opts SG 067-083 m/m set. Cat value £70

Sudan 1948 definitive SG 100 m/m 5m block of 3, SG 102 m/m 15m
block of 3. Cat £50+

Sudan 1968 Tenth Anniversary of Hashim (Journalist) set, (SG
275/77) in mint block of six, few other mint or used (35)

Surinam 1873 definitives SG 25, 16 m/m, SG 15, 20 used. Cat £70
Surinam 1890 definitive SG 46, 48 m/m thin and 1898 Surcharge
definitive SG 72 used. Cat £50

Surinam 1892 definitive SG 56 used block of 20 2 1/2c cancelled
12/8/1892 Paramaribo. Cat £34

Suriname 1964-66 m/m collection on six page, mainly complete sets.
Cat value £50.95

Suriname 1962 Dag Hammarskjold Sheetlets SG 500/1 in Sheetlets
of 12 MNH

Syria 1936-37 War Refugees fund surcharge SG 196-201 used part
set to OP50 0p50 on 1p50 Air SG 314-318 used part set to 5p. Cat
value £66.25

Syria 1956 Air 3rd International Fair Damascus unaddressed FDC
cancelled 1.9.56 with Fair cachet cancels on SG 596-600
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1339

1340

1341

1342

1343

1344

1345

1346

1347

1348

1349

1350

1351

1352

1353

1354

1355

1356

1357

Tahiti 1940s envelope posted to O.C. RAF Evanton Scotland
opened by Tahiti military censor resealed and tape tied in with two
different censor cachets. Opened in UK and resealed by examiner
5919 tape

Tanganyika 1922-24 British Mandated territory SG 84a m/m 2s
purple and SG 86a m/m 5s scarlet. Cat value £61

Thailand 1968 Queen Sirikit's Anniv SG 606-609 u/m set. Cat value
£45.70

Thailand 1970-72 group of 8 u/m stamps including SG 714-717 hill
tribes set. Cat value £38.15

Thailand 1983-2000 documentation relating to "Bangkok 83" and
"2000" stamp exhibitions, includes 1983 stamp issues u/m in
presentation pack 1990 u/m stamp issues in presentation pack
Bangkok 2000 exh souvenir sheetlet u/m

Tanzania 1986 30/- Locomotive (Zanzibar's Locomotive Engine,
Error Overprint 10th Anniversary of Tanzanian Railway Authority,
u/m mint

Tonga 1897-1935 SG 47 used 6d red, SG 53a used 5s w/mk
sideways, SG 55a used 1/2d green, SG 57e used 2d and SG 59a used
2.1/2d recut. Cat value £61.75

Togo Anglo-French occupation 1914-1920 SG H13 m/m 1d on 5pf
green, SG H34 m/m 1/2d green, SG H48, H50, H51-H56 m/m, SG
H52 m/m 6d (shades) and SG H51 used 3d. Cat value £245.55
Tonga 1978 airmail envelope posted to UK cancelled on self
adhesive banana coil stamps 1x SG 675 1s, 20x SG 676 2s and 2x SG
677 3s

Tonga 1969 1s on 2/9d on 2d Ultramarine showing large 3mm to left
and 5mm downwards shift of ovpt fine mint SG 277 variant

Togo 1925-1988 collection of u/m, m/m and used on 6 pages & 2x
m/m miniature sheets and 3x unissued m/sheets. Cat value £44.55
Tripolitania British Military Administration 1948 two envelopes
posted airmail to UK cancelled Field Post Office 656 on SG T1, T4
and T5

Trinidad 1851-59 SG 6 m/m brownish grey, SG 12 used rose red
and SG 28 used 6d deep green. Cat value £550

Trinidad 1859-1882 SG 36 used 6d deep green edges trimmed, SG
46 used rose red, SG 72 used x2 6d emerald green, SG 74 used 1s
chrome-yellow, SG 76 used 4d bluish grey x2, one has edges trimmed.
SG 102 used 4d bluish grey. Cat value £314.25

Tobago 1879-1892 SG 1 m/m 1d rose, SG 2 m/m 3d blue, SG 15
used 1d venetian red, SG 24c m/m 1s orange brown and SG 30 m/m
1/2d on 4d grey. Cat value £343.75

Trinidad and Tobago George VI SG 255 used $1.20 and SG 256
used $4.80. Cat value £56.75

Trinidad and Tobago 1940 George VI SG 255 used $1.20 and SG
256 used $4.80. Cat value £56.75

Trinidad and Tobago 1935 Silver Jubilee SG 239-242 u/m set. Cat
value £15

Trucial States 1961 Dhow fine used 2r black. Cat value £22
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1358

1359

1360

1361

1362

1363

1364

1365

1366

1367

1368

1369

1370

1371

1372

1373

1374

1375

1376

1377

1378

Trinidad and Tobago 1949 4x airmail envelopes posted, registered
to London cancelled 21 June 1949 Palo Secco Trinidad each marked
with different route South Atlantic, Transatlantic airmail, South
Atlantic air mail and North Atlantic route

Trinidad and Tobago 1953-58 definitives SG 267-276, 277a, 278
u/m set. Coronation SG 279 u/m 3c surcharge definitive SG 280 u/m
1c on 2c and Inauguration of British Caribbean Federation SG
2810283 u/m set.

Taiwan 1984-85 SG MS1577 u/m Year of the Ox miniature sheet
and SG MS1631 u/m Year of the Tiger miniature sheet. Cat value £48
Taiwan 1993 Republic of China posts bilingual descriptive yearbook
with 1993 u/m commemorative issues. Cat value £123.65

Thailand (Siam) 1887 SG 14, 16 used, 3x SG 16 shades used. Cat
£25.25

Thailand (Siam) 1892-1928 surcharged SG 46 u/m, SG 130 used,
SG 161 u/m pair and SG 250 m/m. Cat value £31.15

Thailand 1905-1908 SG 92, 94, 96, 101-102 used, SG 113 Jubilee
opt used. Cat value £35.45

Thailand 192 SG 167 used 3s and SG 152 used 28s. Cat value
£21.25

Thailand United Nations Day optd 1954 SG 360 u/m and used optd,
1955 SG 379 u/m optd 1956 SG 384 u/m and used. Cat value £38.50
Togo 1957 colour proof print of SG 201 4f Kob antelope stamp
Togo 1981 Royal Wedding not postally issued gold foil surcharged
perforated souvenir sheet and sheetlet on thin card and surcharged
imperf souvenir sheet and sheetlet on thick card

Togo 1981 Royal Wedding not postally issued surcharged imperf set
of stamp, souvenir sheet and sheetlet

Tonga 1897-1981 m/m and used collection of four pages. Cat value
£53.20

Tonga 1897-1953 19 used, and 1 m/m stamps, includes 1950 Queen
Salote's 50th birthday set. Cat value £77.40

Tonga 1897-1967 collection of u/m, m/m and used 8 pages. Cat value
£56

Togo 1981 Royal Wedding not postally issued gold, foil, souvenir
sheet and sheetlet imperf issue.

Tonga 1981 Royal Wedding SG 785-788 u/m self adhesive set, SG
785-788 u/m gutter pairs with label, SG 785-788 u/m set optd
specimen and SG 785-788 u/m gutter pairs set optd specimen

Tonga 1889 20th UPU Congress SG MS1063 u/m miniature sheet.
Cat value £45

Tristan Da Cunha 1955 Caronia World Cruise 1955 envelope
posted Airmail to New York, cancelled 8.2.55 Tristan Da Cunha on
SG 14-24 1954 postage part to 1s value

Tristan Da Cunha picture postcard of M.S. **Caronia.” Cancelled
settlement of Edinburgh Tristan Da Cunha South Atlantic. 22.11.50
Paquebot cancel with oval T and 1.1/2d hand stamp

Tunisia 1906-1926 Parcel Post SG P48 used, SG P149, P152, P152,
157 & P159 used.
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Turks and Caicos Islands 1950 set SG 221-223, very fine used (15)
Tristan Da Cunha 1952 optd St Helena SG 2, 4, 6, 8, 9-10 fine used.
Turkey 1916-1929 36 used, no duplication

Turkey 1996 Turkish post envelope with Istanbul '96" Int Philatelic
Exh card containing two postcards and seven envelopes, all addressed
and cancelled with event cachet or first day of issue cancels

Turks and Caicos Islands 1981 Royal Wedding SG 653-655 u/m set,
SG MS656 u/m miniature sheet, SG 653-655 u/m set in different
colours. Both colour sets in u/m gutter pairs, SG 653-655 u/m set in
sheetlets of five with label, SG 657-659 u/m adhesive set in souvenir
booklet

Tuvalu 1981 Royal Wedding SG 168-173 u/m set in gutter pairs, SG
MS 174 u/m min/sheet, SG 168-173 u/m set of three 7 stamp souvenir
sheetlets, SG 187-188 u/m sheetlet of 7 optd Cyclone Relief

Tuvalu 1981 Royal Wedding - Specimen opts SG 168-173 u/m set,
SG MS 174 u/m min/sheet, SG 168-173 u/m set of three 7 stamp
souvenir sheetlets

Tuvalu SG 187-188 u/m set overprinted and surcharged Tonga
'‘Cyclone Relief 1982' 45¢ & 20c print error overprinted double
Transvaal 1870-1871 definitive SG 22 fiscally cancelled.

USA 1857 Washington definitive SG 40 used 12c block perf 15 1/2
Scott 36 plate 1. Cat £325

Uganda 1981 Royal Wedding 1st issue SG 341-343 u/m set, SG MS
344 u/m miniature sheet 2nd issue SG 345-347 u/m sets x2 colour
variations, SG MS 348 u/m min/sheet, SG 345-247 u/m set of 3x5
stamp, label souvenir sheetlets and SG 345-347 u/m x2 gutter pair sets
Uganda 1981 Royal Wedding SG 342-343 u/m set, SG 345-347 u/m
set, SG MS345-347 u/m set of 3x5 stamp plus label souvenir sheetlets
Uganda 1981 Royal Wedding SG 341-343 u/m set, SG MS344 u/m
miniature sheet, SG 345-347 u/m set, SG MS348 u/m miniature sheet,
SG 345-347 u/m set of 3x5 stamp plus label souvenir sheetlets

United Arab Republic Egypt 1958-67 23x unaddressed FDCs with
cachet cancels for the issues

United Arab Republic Syria 1959-1961 16x unaddressed FDCs with
cachet cancels for the issues

United Arab Emirates 2002 Emirates Post Years folder containing
2002 u/m commemorative issues. Cat value £32.55

Upper Volta 1983 World events - Royal Wedding SG 668 u/m 450f
perf and imperf, SG MS669 u/m 500f miniature sheet, perf and imperf
Uruguay 1884-1970 m/m and used on 25 album pages and stock
cards 100's. Cat value £79+

Uruguay 1981 perf and imperf pair of u/m Uruguay Post Miniature
sheets issued for Uruguay '81 Philatelic Exhibition perf sheet, could
be used postally

United Nations (New York) 1964-1967 group of (15), covers with no
duplication

Uruguay 1858 definitive SG 6 used 180c. Cat value £130

USA 1861 SG 69 fine used 2c block Jackson stamp. Cat value £65
USA 1870-71 definitive SG 150 used 6¢ with dumb cancel. Cat £34

£10 - £15
£5-£8
£5-£10
£15-£20

£10 - £15

£15-£20

£30 - £40

£25-£30

£5-£10
£40 - £50

£10 - £15

£10 - £15

£10 - £15

£25-£35

£15-£25

£5-£10

£15-£20

£8 - £12

£15 - £20

£15-£20

£15-£25
£10 - £12
£8 - £12
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1404
1405
1406

1407
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1409
1410
1411
1412
1413
1414
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1416
1417

1418
1419
1420
1421
1422
1423

1424

1425

1426

1427

USA 1879 envelope posted to Durham UK, cancelled 14.8.1879 San
Francisco on SG 30 6¢ green Hawaii stamp, SG 185-186 USA stamps,
SG 185 2c damaged by opener, back cancelled Honolulu in transit and
received 1.9.1879 Durham

USA 1893 Columbian Exposition SG 244 used 30c orange. Cat £120
USA 1893 Columbian Exposition SG 243 fine used 15c green.
United States of America 1902 definitives 1 cent - 50 cents S.G. 306-
316. Cat £75+

USA 1894 used selection of 6 stamps noted, SG 262 50c, cat £209
USA 1913 Parcel Post to 25 Cents S.G. P423-P428 used, S.G. P430-
P431 used. Cat £50+

USA 1914-1915 Panama Pacific Exposition SG 428-431 used set,
cat value £65. Scott 397-400A

USA 1862-1866 definitive SG 69a used 2c grey black. Cat value £65
USA 1863 Jackson definitive SG 69 used 2c black, Scott 71. Cat £65
USA 1915 definitive SG 466 $ used purple black, Scott 460.

USA 1861-62 SG 148b used 10c deep green. Cat value £75

USA 1870-71 Hamilton definitive no grill, SG 156 used 30c black
stain lower right-hand corner, Scott 165. Cat £300

USA 1910-1913 coil stamps imperf x8.1/2 SG 399-403 used set, SG
403 5c blue left-hand edge trimmed. Cat value £250

USA 1914 coil stamp SG 452 used 3c violet imperf and perf (10).
USA 1920 definitive SG 527 m/m $2 pre-cancel Kansas City perf
11x11, Scott 547. Cat £250

USA 1918-1919 definitives imperf SG 538-541, 544 used, Scott 531-
534, 535. Cat value £160+

USA 1882 SG 213, 217-218, 211, 221 used. Cat value £33.85

USA 1929 defins optd Kansas SG 655-665 used set, Scott 658-668.
USA 1911-1922 definitives perf 10 SG 468-471, 474-484 used, Scott
462-466, 468-478. Cat value £273-60

USA 1917-1920 definitives perf 11 SG 505, 506, 506a, 508-511, 513-
525, 528 used. Scott 498-499, 501-504, 506-518 and 524. Cat £70+
USA 1923-1925-Definitives, imperf, SG582-584, used Scott 575-577
and 1923-1932 Coil Stamps SG 602-610 used set Scott 597-603

USA 1916-Coil Stamp, 5 cents SG464 used cat value £34 scott496,
USA 1916-1917-Defenitives SG487-488-491 used Scott 481-482,483,
USA 1916-Definitive, 3 cents SG491 used Scott 483 and USA 1916-
1918-Coil Stamps SG493,495x2, 496 used Scott 486-489

USA 1912 - Definitives 50 cents & 1 Dollar SG404-405 used cat
value £90 Scott 241-342, USA 1912-1914 Definitives SG406-416
used set cat value £90 Scot 406-407-414-421 and USA 1914-1915-
Definitive's SG432-447, £35 used set of (16) plus SG443 a used cat
value £96.75 Scott 424-440

USA 1908-1910 Coil Stamp SG355, 1 cent used cat value £45-Caoil
Scott 385, USA 1910-Coil Stamps SG397-398 used cat value £57.50
Scott 390-391 and USA 1910-Coil Stamp 1 cent SG392 used

USA 1909-Hudson-Fulton Celebration, Imperf SG380 used Scott
373, USA 1912-13-Parcel Post SGP423-P432 Scott Q1-Q10 used set
to 50c value-cat value £110+
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1441

1442
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1444

1445

1446

USA 1885-Special Delivery SGE217 fine used cat value £70 Scott

E1l, USA 1887-1889-Postage due, 10 cents SGD225 used (2) cat value

£60+ scottJ19 and USA 1891-1893-Postage due SG D237, D239 used
cat value £40+ Scott J24, J26

USA 1862-1866 - Definitive 2 cents SG69, used Black Jack cat value
£65 Scott 71, USA 1869-Definitive 6 cents, SG117 used, well centred
cat value £225 Scott 115, USA 1870-1871-Definitive 1 cent SG147b,
used fault on right, cat value £46 Scott 156, U.S.A 1870- definitives

SG207, 143, 185, 208, 161 and 210 used 1870 definitives SG207, 148,

208, and 210 used Cat £100, USA 1870-1871-Definitive, 6 cents
SG150 used, cat value £34 Scott 159

USA 1857-1861 including 1857 Washington definitive SG 28b u/m
no gum brownish red 15.1/2 perf Type Il, Scott 26, 1861 SG 62 used
3c brownish rose, small tear right hand side, 1861 Franklin defin SG
60a 1c used bright blue, 1861 Washington defin SG 64b used 10c
deep green Scott 68a and Washington defin SG 64b used 10c deep
green, edges trimmed Scott 68a.

USA 1870 defin SG 152 ink cancelled not postally 10c, 1873 defin
SG 158b used 1c thin and stained and 1875 defin SG 181b used 5¢
USA 1890 definitive SG 234 used 90c, top left-hand corner missing
and 1890 defin SG 229 used 6c, top right-hand corner nibbled

USA 1894-1895 definitives SG 260-261 used 10c and 15c, 15¢ has
trimmed edges. Scott 258-259. Cat value £82

USA 1894-1895 definitives SG 251d, 252-253, 256, 260-261 used.
USA 1851-1890 collection of 23 used. Cat value £517

USA 1857-1900 collection of 35 used stamps. Cat value £379.80
USA 1862-1981 US Presidents and prominent people m/m and used
collection on 7 stock pages 100s.

USA 1870-1914 used collection on 5 pages with some duplication
and shade variations. Cat value £1315

USA 1894-1954 US Presidents and prominent people m/m and used
collection on 7 pages.

USA 1898-1994 mint and used on 11 stock pages and old album
pages, also u/m SG 1371 Eisenhower block of 6

USA 1901 Pan American Exposition SG 300-305 m/m set, some
faults but a complete set. Cat value £500+

USA 1902-08 SG 306-316 used part set to 50c. Cat value £75.95

USA 1912-13 Parcel Post SG P423-P424, P426-P428 and P430-P432

used. Cat value £91.45

USA 1911 US Patent office official envelope with official business
cachet, cancelled Washington DC 14 Aug 1911 posted to Brooklyn.
3x Brooklyn Coney Island combination cancels, Brooklyn, Bath
Beach Sta cancel. Scruffy but nice cancel array

USA 1917-1925 postage due, parcel post and special delivery on
four stock pages and few revenues, mint and used

USA 1941 envelope posted air mail to London cancelled 7 March

1941 Quantico Marine Branch Combined cancel and Quantico Marine

Branch Machine cancel. Open by British Censor No 330 and resealed.

£10 - £20

£30 - £40

£20 - £40

£8-£12
£15-£20
£10 - £15
£10 - £15
£40 - £60
£40 - £60
£40 - £50
£80 - £120
£40 - £50
£20 - £30
£40 - £60

£8 - £12
£10 - £12

£15-£20

£20 - £30

£3-£5




1447

1448

1449

1450
1451

1452

1453

1454

1455
1456

1457

1458

1459

1460

1461

1462

1463

1464

1465

USA 1939 envelope commemorating the 1st flight FAM18 Trans-
Atlantic air mail service annotated New York to Azores, cancelled
20.5.1939 with a New York machine cance4l on SG A852 30c Air
stamp. Back cancelled 21.5.39 Horta

USA 1940 - three envelopes posted Airmail to London cancelled
Boston, Chicago and Waynesville. Opened by British Censors and
resealed

USA 1940 two pre-paid 3c envelopes posted Airmail to London
cancelled 22 May 1940 New York, combined cancels 2 Oct 1940
Wayne combined cancels both opened by British Censor and resealed
USA 1941 $1 signed Duck hunting stamp, Scott RW8. Cat value £35
USA 1941-42 two US Naval related envelopes posted to London. 1)
Cancelled 7.10.41USS Bowditch opened by UK Censor and resealed.
2) Cancelled 19.6.42 US Navy posted to USS Massachusetts with US
Navy and British military censor stamps

USA 1908-1910 definitives SG 350-354 used imperf ser, Scott 343-
347. Cat £80

USA 1944-1982 4x envelopes includes 2x 1st flight and FDC plus
two unused pre-paid illustrated postcards

USA 1932-65 collection on (31) pages of mainly used with some
m/m, coil stamps and covers 100s. Cat value £172+

USA 1940 Famous Americans SG 856-890 used set of 35

USA 1936-81 collection of m/m and used on (9) pages, many sets in
blocks or strips. Cat value £64.15

USA Postal Stationary early to mid-range (14), some advert cards,
useful postmark etc., mixed condition, odd front, some nice.

USA 1941 scruffy envelope posted registered airmail to Sydney
Australia, 2x SG 821 20c and SG 827 50c cancelled with dumb cancel
opened by censor S326 resealed and censor stamped array of seven
cancels on reverse. Plus parcel piece with 4x SG MS945 cancelled
with some Dumb cancel

USA 1941-42 group of four War Department official envelopes posted
to Peal & Co., London with a variety of cancels and censor tapes
USA 1944-47 US Navy envelopes and Airmail 90 FPO San
Francisco to England. An untidy lot but all US Navy date stamps (4)
USA 1947 group of three envelopes posted to Arizona cancelled SG
803 3c stamps from: - The Highest PO in USA, Shortest named PO in
USA and smallest PO in USA

USA 1952 Scott RW19 $2 Duck hunting stamp. Signed

USA 1957 Airmail envelope posted registered to Lima Peru,
cancelled with dumb stroke on SG A948 10c air Lansdowne PA 40c
meter label

USA 1960-1987 group of (26) commemorative and FDCs. No
duplication plus 5 maxi cards

USA 1960 50th Anniv of American Boy Scouts u/m sheet of 40 SG
1144 4c Boy Scout stamps with 5 sheets of Boy Scout labels of 4
different designs

£3-£5

£10 - £12

£10 - £12

£3-£5
£15-£20

£15-£20

£10 - £15

£15-£25

£20 - £25
£5-£10

£15-£20

£8 - £12

£15-£20

£10 - £15

£10 - £15

£5-£10

£5-£10

£15 - £20

£15-£20




James & Sons Invoice Number
Norwich Street, Fakenham,
Norfolk, NR21 9AF
Tel: 01328 855003
Email: admin@jamesandsonsnorfolk.com
Please bid on my behalf, the lots listed below, up to the amounts indicated. Payment
I have read the conditions of sale and agree to abide by them. Method
Invoice
NI, e
AGANES S, o Blank
PostCode: ............ccooiiiii, Telephone NO: ... Cheque
Email AdAress: ...
Signature: - Date: -
SALE No0.2271 DATE: 2" 3" & 4™ of September 2024
The closing date for Postal Bids is Saturday 31st August 2024.
The closing date for Email Bids is 4.30pm Saturday 31st August 2024.

Buyer’s Premium - 25% of hammer price

Bid Successful | Unsuccessiul Lot Bid Successful  Unsuccessiul Lot Successful  Unsuceessiul
£ Bids

Bids i Bids i Bids
Realized No. £ Bids Realized No. Bids Realized

Additional Charges: - PURCHASES
Buyer’s Premium 25% of hammer price £

CHARGES

Postage and Packing — Please indicate which service is required.

TOTAL DUE
Insurance Yes/No
1% Class: £
Recorded Delivery: £ TOTAL PAID
Special Delivery: £
Total Charges: £
Please make cheques payable to: Bank:
James & Sons NatWest
Account Number - 44584210
All Major Debit & Credit Cards accepted. Sort Code: - 52-41-29
Pay with PayPal: pay@clickcollect.co.uk BIC: - NWBK GB 2L
IBAN: - GB59 NWBK 5241 2944 584210



mailto:pay@clickcollect.co.uk

Terms & Condition for Buyers

Payment
For those attending the sale we ask that all Lots are paid for in full on the day of sale.

Our terms are cash, credit card or debit card. We are unable to accept cash payments in excess of £5000.
Cheques must be cleared before the removal of goods.

Estimates

Estimates are designed to help buyers gauge what sort of sum might be involved for the purchase of a Lot.
They are in no case definitive.

Buyer’s Premium

Buyers to pay a premium of 25% on the hammer price of each Lot purchased.

Further Conditions

Further conditions apply, such as: Commission Bidding, Telephone Bidding & Online Bidding (through
www.the-saleroom.com & www.easyliveauctions.com). Full terms and conditions are available to view on
our website at www.jamesandsonsauctioneers.com or in our offices (address at bottom of page).

Returns Policy

We do not accept any returns on specifically German medals and Militaria. These items are
considered ‘sold as seen’ and should only be bought in full knowledge and acceptance of these terms.
Neither do James and Sons accept returns of bulk Lots. Please ensure you have viewed items
thoroughly.

Caveat Emptor

The buyer must fully satisfy themselves as to the description, genuineness; condition or value of any Lot(s)
and shall not rely upon Catalogue, images or upon any statement made by James and Sons regarding any
Lot.

Professional Auctioneer & Valuations
For a fully tailored, accurate and appropriate high-quality service.

Valuations

Insurance, Probate, Family Division, Sale by Auction or Private Treaty, Loss Adjustment or Arbitration,
Complete clearance of site, Country House Auctions

We are also able to value your collector’s items at our Fairs and Road shows.

For valuation of large collections for Insurance, Probate and Family Division appointments can be made for
home visits.

Valuation certificates are issued.

Retail & Office Premises:

5 Norwich Street,

Fakenham,

NR21 9AF

01328 855003
admin@jamesandsonsnorfolk.com
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Lot 556

Lot 683 Lot 693 Lot 695 Lot 702




